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I-5/4th Street and 88th Street NE Corridor Improvements

Hazardous Materials Discipline Report
Tulalip Tribes

1. INTRODUCTION

This Hazardous Materials Discipline Report was prepared for the Tulalip Tribes to document the
hazardous materials impacts associated with the I-5/4th Street and 88th Street NE Corridor
Improvements project (the project). The project will provide improvements in the vicinity of two
interchanges at |-5 and 4th Street and 88th Street NE (see Figure 1-1). The primary purpose of this
report is to (1) identify potential sources of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products that may
include an existing release, a past release, or a material threat of a release of hazardous substances or
petroleum products to soil, groundwater, or surface water and (2) evaluate whether the releases could
affect the environment or create significant construction impacts. Such impacts could affect worker
safety, property value, and/or project costs.

1.1 Project Description

The project is located at I-5 in the vicinity of two interchanges: 4th Street and 88th Street NE (see
Figure 1-1). The project will provide improvements to the two interchanges and will consist of the
following elements:

e Construction of seven roundabouts to replace existing signaled intersections
e Channelization improvements entering and exiting the roundabouts
e Reconfigured pedestrian and bicycle access along the alignment

e Construction of new flow control and water quality treatment facilities for runoff from new and
replaced impervious surfaces

e Construction of a bridge to replace the existing road fill prism and an undersized culvert on Coho
Creek at 88th Street NE

The Tulalip Tribes initiated the project to support community and economic vitality by reducing
congestion and improving mobility for cars, trucks, emergency services, pedestrians, and transit users
traveling to, from, and across I-5 on 4th Street and 88th Street NE and within the Tribes’ Reservation
while enhancing safety and protecting the integrity of the interstate system.

The project area is defined as the limits of anticipated construction, acquired property and right-of-way
(ROW), and temporary constructions easements. The vicinity of the project area is shown on Figure 1-1.
The study area for this discipline was defined as the project area plus the standard search distances for
environmental databases as defined in the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard
Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process
(E-1527-21) (ASTM 2021).

Acquired property is expected along existing ROW; adjacent to I-5 on- and off-ramps; along 88th Street
NE and its intersections with 34th and 36th Avenue NE; and along 4th Street and its intersections with
33rd Avenue NE and Beach Avenue.

Excavation associated with project activities is expected to include grading for ROW expansion and ramp
construction; utility installation and relocation; and bridge construction (piers are anticipated to be
completed to approximately 90 to 120 feet below ground surface).

February 2023 | 554-1598-131 1-1
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Hazardous Materials Discipline Report
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1.2 Methodology

The purpose of this report is to evaluate, in compliance with the National Environmental Policy Act, the
potential for encountering hazardous materials or petroleum hydrocarbons as a result of project
activities.

This report will be prepared in accordance with Chapter 447 of the Washington Department of
Transportation (WSDOT) Environmental Procedures Manual (WSDOT 2022), which is consistent with
ASTM guidelines and the WSDOT Guidance and Standard Methodology for Hazardous Materials
Discipline Reports (WSDOT 2017).

The following sources were used to evaluate the potential for encountering contamination in the
subsurface as a result of project activities.

1.2.1  Regulatory Database Review

Pertinent state and federal regulatory database information was procured from Environmental Data
Resources Inc. (EDR). The complete EDR database report is included in Appendix A. Due to the
anticipated limited ground disturbance involved in the project, only sites with releases within 0.25 mile
(state databases) of the project area were evaluated.

A comprehensive list of regulatory databases reviewed is contained in the EDR report (EDR 2022a,
Appendix A).

1.2.2 Regulatory File Review

Some sites identified in the regulatory database review as having confirmed releases were further
evaluated for pertinent details via the online Washington Department of Ecology (Ecology) Cleanup Site
Search (Ecology 2022a). This tool provides additional details of site conditions and regulatory status as
well as electronic site documents, where available.

1.2.3 Historical Review

The availability of historical aerial photographs for the project area was evaluated. Sanborn maps for the
project area were not available. Historical aerial photographs for the years 1941, 1954, 1968, 1979,
1990, 2006, and 2017 for the project area (EDR 2022b, included in Appendix B) were reviewed for
indications of land use that might be associated with use or storage of hazardous materials or petroleum
hydrocarbons.

In addition, the EDR report described above makes available proprietary databases derived from
historical city directories containing data related to businesses related to auto repair and fueling as well
as dry cleaning, both of which are commonly related to soil and groundwater contamination. These
proprietary historical databases were also evaluated for the project area.
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Hazardous Materials Discipline Report
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2. AFFECTED ENVIRONMENT

This section describes the environmental setting and identifies hazardous materials sites within the main
project area.

2.1 Geology and Hydrogeology

The subsurface in the vicinity of the project area includes varying layers of surficial fill associated with
development that overlies native soils. The composition and compactness of the fill is unknown and is
likely to be highly variable. Native soils beneath the fill consist of dense to very dense glacial sand and
gravel outwash and glacial till. Groundwater within and adjacent to the project area is assumed to range
from approximately 5 to 15 feet below ground surface (Ecology 2022b). Groundwater flow direction is
not well defined for the area but is expected to follow topography in the project area and move toward
water bodies, including branches of Quilceda Creek and sloughs associated with Puget Sound.

2.2 Regulatory Database Review

The affected environment within the study area was assessed by reviewing the state and federal
regulatory database records, as described above. The identified sites were assigned to one of three risk
categories based on the proximity to the study area; the type and number of databases in which the site
was found; known releases of hazardous materials or petroleum products; and the status of remediation
or cleanup efforts at sites with known releases. One of three risk categories was assigned to sites within
the study area: high, medium, or low.

e High Risk. Sites that involve substantial contamination of large areas, including soil, groundwater,
and multiple contaminants, and might represent higher risk of further releases of hazardous
materials to human health or the environment; sites that would be likely to involve high levels of
regulatory approvals or extensive or lengthy remediation activities that may create other impacts to
the environment; or sites that could pose major delays to the development of the project.

e Medium Risk. Sites where the nature of potential contamination is known based on existing
investigation data, the potential contaminants are not extremely toxic or difficult to treat, and
probable remediation approaches are straightforward.

o Low Risk. Sites where the nature of potential contamination is known based on existing
investigation data and are not expected to have notable impacts on the project due to their
location; sites where hazardous materials were used but had no, or only very small, reported
releases; or sites that have been remediated such that any impacts to the project would be minimal.

Sixteen sites located within 0.25 mile of the project area are listed in state databases that indicate a
confirmed or potential for release of a hazardous material or petroleum hydrocarbons. One site, the
Tulalip Landfill, listed as a former National Priorities List (Superfund) site, is located less than 0.5 mile
south of the project area. This site does not impact the Project Area as the Ebey Slough lies between the
landfill and Project Area creating a hydraulic barrier.

Based on location, regulatory status, and/or the minor nature and extent of the release, 13 of the

16 sites were determined to be low risk to impact the project area. The three remaining sites, all of
which are in the vicinity of the 4th Street interchange (locations shown on Figure 2-1), were determined
to be in the medium risk category and are discussed below.

February 2023 | 554-1598-131 2-1
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ARCO 4390 — 1124 4th Street

This site is listed in a number of state cleanup databases, including the Leaking Underground Storage
Tank (LUST) database and the Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List (CSCSL). This gasoline
station was confirmed to have leaked gasoline, diesel, and associated compounds to soil and
groundwater from underground storage tanks (USTs) and associated piping. Based on the information
reviewed to the extent possible, the USTs and soil contamination appear to be outside of the project
area. The most recent groundwater monitoring data available (2019) indicated gasoline and associated
compounds are below cleanup levels; however, the data for the site is limited and a large gap in
monitoring appears to have occurred. Groundwater at the site may be as shallow as 8 to 10 feet below
ground surface (Antea Group 2020). It does not appear that full cleanup of the site has occurred at this
time, and the site is not currently in compliance with Ecology.

Chevron 99609 — 1206 4th Street

This site is listed in a number of state cleanup databases, including the LUST and CSCSL. This gasoline
station is confirmed to have leaked gasoline and associated compounds to soil and groundwater from
USTs and associated piping. The site is currently being cleaned up under the Washington Pollution
Liability Insurance Agency (PLIA). Data from a recent investigation indicates that contaminant
concentrations in groundwater exceed Model Toxics Control Act (MTCA) cleanup levels at the north end
of the site, adjacent to the project area. Groundwater at the site may be as shallow as 7 to 10 feet below
ground surface and moves to the north under the project area (Ecology 2017). It does not appear that
full cleanup of the site has occurred at this time and residual concentrations may remain.

Marine Drive 76 — 3323 Marine Drive NE

This site is listed in the federal Indian LUST, which addresses LUST sites on tribal property. Releases were
confirmed in 1996 and 2005. Cleanups were completed in 1997 and 2008. No detailed information is
included for this site, including documentation of contamination left in place. This site currently
operates as a Marathon gasoline station.

2.3 Historical Review

2.3.1 Historical Aerial Photographs

Historical aerial photographs of the study area were obtained from publicly available sources. Aerial
photographs (EDR 2022b) were examined for the years 1941, 1954, 1968, 1979, 1990, 2006, and 2017.
Observations are listed below.

88th Street NE Interchange
e 1941 —The majority of the project area is forested and undeveloped with a few rural residences.

e 1954 to 1990 - I-5 development is apparent in the 1954 photo. Construction is completed in
1968. Development increases east of I-5 and 88th Street NE is apparent in 1979.

e 2006 to 2017 — The interchange at 88th Street NE and I-5 is complete in the 2006 photo.
Considerable commercial development around the interchange occurs between the 2006 and
2017. The area appears much as it does today in the 2017 aerial photo.

February 2023 | 554-1598-131 2-3
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4th Street Interchange

e 1941 - Extensive residential development is apparent east of the future interchange. The
railroad line is also apparent.

e 1954 to 1979 - I-5 development is apparent in the 1954 photo. The interstate is complete in the
1968 photo, and residential and commercial development continues through the 1979 aerial
photo, particularly northwest of the interchange.

e 1990 to 2017 — Increased development around Marine Drive NE is apparent in the 1990 aerial
photo. Significant development west of I-5 is apparent beginning in 2006. The area appears
much as it does today in the 2017 aerial photo.

No additional sites of environmental concern or evidence of adverse conditions associated with land use
were identified through the historical aerial photograph review.

2.3.2 EDR Proprietary Databases

Nine sites were identified in the EDR Historical Auto database and were located either within or
adjacent to the project area. The three sites discussed above in Section 2.2 are all included in this
database. The remaining six sites were determined to be of low risk to the project.

2-4 February 2023 | 554-1598-131
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3. POTENTIAL IMPACTS

Many potential impacts and mitigation measures for hazardous materials are similar for all construction
projects. This project involves relatively minor amounts of excavation to accommodate grading, utilities,
and bridge construction. Construction impacts are considered short term in comparison to the lifespan
of the completed project and would end when construction is complete. Potential construction and
environmental effects related to the project are discussed below.

3.1 Construction Impacts

The hazardous materials analysis considered direct impacts of activities associated with the construction
of the project. The analysis considered the impacts to human health and the environment as a result of
possible release of contaminants or alteration of contaminant migration pathways during construction
activities and considered the effects of existing contaminated sites.

Based on the developed nature of the project area, there is the potential that unknown or unidentified
contamination in the subsurface (soil or groundwater) will be encountered during project construction
activities. Unanticipated contamination can put workers at risk and can cause delays and costs not
accounted for in the project schedule and budget.

No high-risk hazardous materials sites were identified during this analysis. The three medium-risk sites
identified have some potential for impacts on construction, depending on the location of excavation
associated with grading and utility placement.

Two of the medium-risk sites described in Section 2.2 above, Chevron 99609 (1206 4th Street) and Arco
4390 (1124 4th Street), will be slightly impacted by temporary construction easements (TCEs) and ROW
acquisition. Chevron 99609 is proposed to have a very small area of its southwest corner (adjacent to
the corner of 4th Street and Beach Avenue) used for a TCE. Arco 4390 will have a small strip of its
northern edge along 4th Street used as a TCE with a very small area of permanent ROW acquisition at its
northeast corner. Based on the size and the nature of these easements and acquisitions and the nature
and extent of contamination on both of these sites, it is not expected that there will be any
contaminated soil encountered or any impact to the sites or project.

Any impacts from these three sites would be expected to be minor and along ROW, depending on the
location of improvements and utility relocation. At each of these three sites, there is the potential to
encounter residual, low-level petroleum contaminated soil that was left in place in compliance with
Ecology-approved site soil cleanup levels. In areas of deeper excavation, particularly in the vicinity of the
Chevron 99609 site, there remains some potential (expected to be low to moderate) for vapors
associated with residual gasoline contaminated groundwater to impact deeper excavations and workers.

3.2 Long-term Impacts

There are no known long-term impacts associated with hazardous materials unique to the project.
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4. MITIGATION

Unexpected residual soil and groundwater contamination may be encountered during construction
activities in portions of the project footprint. To mitigate potential impacts from all potential hazardous
material sites, the Tulalip Tribes would perform a level of environmental due diligence appropriate to
the size and presumed past use at any properties in the study area before they are acquired. The Tulalip
Tribes may seek certain legal protections as part of the real property acquisition process to reduce its
legal and financial risk.

If environmental concerns were identified through the initial due diligence process, or if a property
being acquired has previously been identified as having releases of hazardous materials or existing
contamination, the property may be subject to a subsurface investigation to determine the existence of
contamination at the site and, if present, its nature and extent. The Tulalip Tribes may be responsible for
the remediation of any contaminated soil and groundwater on properties that it acquires, including
those previously unknown and found during construction. To the extent practicable, the Tulalip Tribes
would also limit construction activities that might encounter contaminated groundwater or soil.

Based on the due diligence process, plans for the mitigation, handling, and disposal of contaminated
media and hazardous construction debris would be developed on a site-by-site basis in conjunction with
the appropriate regulatory agencies if determined to be necessary. A project-wide contaminated media
management plan (CMMP) should also be developed and implemented and would be expected to cover
the majority of minor encounters with contaminated soil or groundwater.

Mitigation related to the subsurface work north of the Chevron 99609 site would likely include work-
area air monitoring in excavations in the event a gasoline odor were noted. It would also likely include
the collection of groundwater samples if groundwater were encountered in deeper excavations in this
area. Air and water results would aid in determining proper personal protective equipment for workers
and water disposal options if dewatering is required.

Excavation in the vicinity of all three medium-risk sites would likely require adhering to the project
CMMP in order to properly characterize any potentially petroleum contaminated soil for disposal.

Additionally, hazardous substances and petroleum products used during construction, such as fuels,
paints, solvents, and other chemicals, would be managed and stored per the contractor’s Spill,
Prevention, Control, and Countermeasure (SPCC) plan. Best management practices (BMPs) would be
followed in order to reduce the risk of spills, leaks, or other releases during construction activities. These
BMPs could include the following:

e Fueling, maintenance, and cleaning in contained areas (e.g., berms)

e Minimization of the production or generation of hazardous materials

e Appropriate labeling and storage of hazardous waste per federal regulations

e Designated hazardous waste storage away from storm drains or surface water
e Recycling of materials (used oil- and water-based paint) as appropriate

e Handling any potential spills of hazardous materials in conformance with applicable Material
Safety Data Sheets
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5. CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

As described above, there are 16 sites with confirmed releases of hazardous materials or petroleum
hydrocarbons to the subsurface within the study area. After evaluation, 13 of the 16 sites were
determined to be of low risk to the project. The remaining three sites, all releases from former or
current gas station infrastructure, were classified as medium risk to the project. Depending on precise
excavation locations and depths determined during design, these three sites may require some amount
of planning and mitigation to reduce risk to the project construction and project workers.

Parametrix concludes that no adverse cumulative effects from hazardous materials are anticipated to
negatively impact the Project. No significant, unavoidable adverse effects are anticipated during
construction due to the limited potential of encountering contaminated soil and/or groundwater that
could be otherwise avoided by design decisions or mitigated through proper remediation.

Considering the conclusions above, Parametrix recommends the following:

1. The construction contract should include specifications advising the contractor of the appropriate
handling and disposal of identified or suspected contamination that may be encountered during
excavations or soil disturbances near or on the Project.

2. If any buildings or other structures are anticipated to be disturbed during the course of the project,
WSDOT will perform an asbestos good faith inspection pre-bid to inform contractors of the presence
or absence of asbestos in the structures.

3. Environmental impacts will be reevaluated if subsequent changes are made to the Project, such as
project realignment, planned excavation depths, or changes to the proposed property acquisitions.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

MARYSVILLE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The Target Property was identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map ldentifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
WA UST: Underground Storage Tank Database

A review of the WA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/09/2021 has revealed that there is 1 WA
UST site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-M 3506 88TH ST NE A61/2
Facility ID: 65243993
Tank Status: Operational
Site 1d: 536073

INDIAN UST: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

A review of the INDIAN UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 INDIAN UST site
within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)

TULALIP MARINE DRIVE 6326 33RD AVE. NE B9/5
Database: INDIAN UST R10, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Tank Status: Currently in Use
Facility ID: 4240017

TC6892103.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
WA ALLSITES: Facility/Site Identification System Listing

A review of the WA ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/30/2021 has revealed that there

are 4 WA ALLSITES sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)
LEDFORD MARINE CONST 4116 35TH DR NE 1/2
Facility 1d: 23198361
FRONTIER COMMUNICATI N ON 88TH ST ON 34 A 2/1
Facility 1d: 49110
SNOHOMISH CNTY PUD 1 3120 QUIL CEDA WAY 3/1
Facility Id: 4546617
88TH ST TEXACO FOODM 3506 88TH ST NE A712

Facility 1d: 65243993

Records of Emergency Release Reports
WA SPILLS: Reported Spills

A review of the WA SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 WA SPILLS sites

within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)

Not reported 3700 88TH ST NE 4]2
Database: SPILLS ERTS, Date of Government Version: 11/08/2021
Database: SPILLS, Date of Government Version: 11/29/2021
Facility ID: 70879

GO GO ESPRESSO 3233 MARINE DR NE C13/5
Database: SPILLS ERTS, Date of Government Version: 11/08/2021
BEST WESTERN 3300 MARINE VIEW 15/5

Database: SPILLS ERTS, Date of Government Version: 11/08/2021
Database: SPILLS, Date of Government Version: 11/29/2021
Facility ID: 14713

TEXACO 4TH AND BEACH D16/6
Database: SPILLS ERTS, Date of Government Version: 11/08/2021
Database: SPILLS, Date of Government Version: 11/29/2021
Facility ID: 82528
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Other Ascertainable Records
INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations

A review of the INDIAN RESERY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there

is 1 INDIAN RESERYV site within the req

Site Address

TULALIP RESERVATION

uested target property.

Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

Region/2,1,3,4 23

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/04/2021 has revealed that there are 4

FINDS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

SNOHOMISH CNTY PUD 1 3120 QUIL CEDA WAY 3/1 24
Registry ID:: 110018848648

88TH ST TEXACO FOODM 3506 88TH ST NE A5/2 26
Registry ID:: 110015438007

MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON 6326 33RD AVE NE B10/5 32
Registry ID:: 110054078902

Q ROADWAY IMPROVEMEN MARINE DRIVE CORRIDO B11/5 33

Registry ID:: 110070228934

ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information

A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2022 has revealed that there is 1 ECHO

site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
Q ROADWAY IMPROVEMEN MARINE DRIVE CORRIDO B12/5 33
Registry ID: 110070228934

WA ASBESTOS: ASBESTOS

A review of the WA ASBESTOS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/22/2021 has revealed that there is

1 WA ASBESTOS site within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
Not reported 3228 MARINE DRIVE C14/5 34
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

WA Financial Assurance: Financial Assurance Information Listing

A review of the WA Financial Assurance list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 WA
Financial Assurance site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
88TH ST TEXACO FOODM 3506 88TH ST NE A7/2 29
Database: Financial Assurance 1, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2021
DOE Site ID: 536073
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist Auto
site within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
88TH ST TEXACO FD MA 3506 88TH ST NE A81/2 31
SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on individual
sites can be reviewed.
Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.
Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
A review of the Delisted NPL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/25/2022 has revealed that there
is 1 Delisted NPL site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
TULALIP LANDFILL TULALIP INDIAN RESER S 1/2-1(0.654 mi.) 150/6 1593

EPA ID:: WAD980639256
Site ID:: 1000878
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/25/2022 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

EASTBURY SALVAGE MET 6805 35TH AVE NE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.301 mi.) X109/4 1026
Site ID: 1002741
EPA Id: WAN001002741

Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

SEACAST INC 6130 31ST AVE NE WSW O -1/8 (0.098 mi.) L58/5 433
EPA ID:: WAD981769805

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

WALMART SUPERCENTER 8924 QUILCEDA BOULEV NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) 48 /1 273
EPA ID:: WAH000014852

HOME DEPOT 4726 9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) V95/2 910

EPA ID:: WAH000024252

RCRA-VSQG: RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
Generators)

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that there are
4 RCRA-VSQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

HAGGEN 3604 3711 88TH ST NE N O -1/8 (0.077 mi.) K54 /2 419
EPA ID:: WAH000050199

ALBERTSONS 471 301 MARYSVILLE MALL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) M62/6 534
EPA ID:: WAH000032566

RITE AID 5243 251 MARYSVILLE MALL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) Q78/6 671
EPA ID:: WAH000008797

PETCO 1275 129 MARYSVILLE MALL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.) Q81/6 745
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EPA ID:: WAH000056485

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites
WA HSL: Hazardous Sites List

A review of the WA HSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/25/2021 has revealed that there are 4
WA HSL sites within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

MARYSVILLE WATERFRON SW OF 1ST ST & STATE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) 105/6 1001
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 43566392
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

PDQ LAUNDRY ROOM 1048 STATE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.485 mi.) AGl145/4 1525
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 11747135
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

TULALIP LANDFILL TULALIP INDIAN RESER S 1/2 -1 (0.654 mi.) 150/6 1593
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 191
Facility Status: Tracked by EPA

UNOCAL 4196 1202 STATE AVE NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.677 mi.) AH152 / 4 1627
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 14133385
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities
WA CSCSL: Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List

A review of the WA CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2021 has revealed that there are
19 WA CSCSL sites within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

ONE STOP FILLUP V IN 1124 4TH ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) D29/6 114
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 11170
Facility ID: 94796189
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

CHEVRON 99609 1206 4TH ST S 0-1/8 (0.009 mi.) D32/6 134
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 6353
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Facility ID: 59561644

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene

Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

QUILCEDA LEATHER TAN 3922 88TH ST NE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) pP70/2 582
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 12007
Facility ID: 53197229
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Suspected
Contaminant Name: Metals - Other
Surface Water: Suspected

GEDDES MARINA 1326 1ST ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) R82/6 750
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 12515
Facility ID: 22103
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Arsenic
Contaminant Name: Lead
Contaminant Name: Metals - Other
Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Other Non-Halogenated Organics
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) S89/6 780
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 11718
Facility ID: 5791
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Arsenic
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Lead
Contaminant Name: Metals - Other
Contaminant Name: Other Non-Halogenated Organics
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

SYSTEMS Ill DETAILIN 420 STATE AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) u92/6 790
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 8461
Facility ID: 25229195
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

CENTURY 21 502 STATE ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W97/6 934
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 7423
Facility ID: 1414170
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
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Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

MARYSVILLE WATERFRON SW OF 1ST ST & STATE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) 105/6
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 1040
Facility ID: 43566392
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Metals Priority Pollutants
Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Contaminant Name: Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons

EASTBURY SALVAGE 6805 35TH AVE NE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.301 mi.) X108/4
Site Status: Tracked by EPA
Clean Up Siteid: 14881
Facility ID: 4281861
Soil: Suspected
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

WA DOT EBEY SLOUGH B 65 STATE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.) Y111/6
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 12040
Facility ID: 23670
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

JIFFY LUBE MARYSVILL 8417 STATE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.313 mi.) 7115/ 4
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 4581
Facility ID: 55657475
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

WASHINGTON TRUCKING 5219 SR 529 SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) AE134/6
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 11427
Facility ID: 21238
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Soil: Below Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Below Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Arsenic
Contaminant Name: Lead
Contaminant Name: Mercury
Contaminant Name: Metals - Other
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

GARKA MILL CO INC 60 STATE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) AF137/6
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 4281
Facility ID: 85223839
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Soil: Remediated-Below
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Remediated-Below
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Contaminant Name: Arsenic

Contaminant Name: Benzene

Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel

Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

PDQ LAUNDRY ROOM 1048 STATE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.485 mi.) AGl145/4 1525
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 2817
Facility ID: 11747135
Soil: Suspected
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Organics

MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DI 4220 80TH ST NE SSE 1/2-1 (0.651 mi.) 149 /4 1539
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 6669
Facility ID: 77948572
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

TULALIP LANDFILL TULALIP INDIAN RESER S 1/2-1(0.654 mi.) 150/6 1593
Site Status: Tracked by EPA
Clean Up Siteid: 565
Facility ID: 191
Soil: Suspected
Ground Water: Suspected
Contaminant Name: Conventional Contaminants, Inorganic
Contaminant Name: Conventional Contaminants, Organic
Surface Water: Suspected

ERGAS PROP B&M SHOPP STATE AVE & GROVE ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.655 mi.) AH151/4 1622
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 3835
Facility ID: 2853
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Organics

UNOCAL 4196 1202 STATE AVE NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.677 mi.) AH152 / 4 1627
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 5562
Facility ID: 14133385
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Organics
Contaminant Name: LUST - Other Hazardous Substance
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

SAFEWAY PLAZA 1218 STATE ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.710 mi.) 153/4 1629
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 6602
Facility ID: 74288773
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
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Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
WA SWF/LF: Solid Waste Facility Database

A review of the WA SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 WA SWF/LF sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

EASTBURY SALVAGE 6805 35TH AVE NE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.301 mi.) X108/ 4 1024
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 09/15/2021
Facility Type: Material Recovery Facility (exempt)
Facility ID: 1326
Permit Status: Exempt

ACE SEATTLE CORPORAT 5215 SR 529 SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.427 mi.) AE140/6 1507
Database: SNOHOMISH Co. LF, Date of Government Version: 09/23/2019
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 09/15/2021
Year Closed: 2006
Facility Type: Recycling (exempt)
Facility Status: Exempt DOE Noatification
Facility ID: 625
Permit Status: Exempt

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
WA LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List

A review of the WA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 13 WA LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

JACKSONS 601 1209 4TH ST NE O - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) D25/6 80
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 09/07/1989
LUST Date: 02/08/2011
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Ground Water: Below Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 5629
Soil: Remediated-Below
Facility ID: 17877244

ONE STOP FILLUP V IN 1124 4TH ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) D29/6 114
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 12/22/2004
LUST Date: 12/22/2004
Facility Status: LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 11170
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
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Facility ID: 94796189

ARCO 1206 4TH ST S 0-1/8 (0.009 mi.) D31/6 129
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 07/17/1996
LUST Date: 06/14/2012
Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 6353
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 59561644

CONOCO PHILLIPS STAT 1221 4TH AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 144 | 6 227
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 02/20/1990
LUST Date: 03/31/2011
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Ground Water: Below Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Remediated-Below
Cleanup Site ID: 671
Soil: Below Cleanup Levels
Soil: Remediated-Below
Facility ID: 38342233

HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) S88/6 776
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 10/31/2011
LUST Date: 11/02/2011
Facility Status: LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 11718
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 5791

SYSTEMS IIl DETAILIN 420 STATE AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) u92/6 790
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 01/25/1995
LUST Date: 06/01/1995
Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 8461
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 25229195

CENTURY 21 502 STATE ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W97/6 934
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 12/14/2004
LUST Date: 09/10/2008
Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 7423
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 1414170

WA DOT EBEY SLOUGH B 65 STATE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.) Y112/6 1071
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 06/15/2012
LUST Date: 06/15/2012
Facility Status: LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
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Cleanup Site ID: 12040
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 23670

FIRST STOP DELI TEXA 70 STATE ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) AA120/6 1353
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 07/17/1996
LUST Date: 10/03/2011
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 8797
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 34384827

NILSSON & RICHARDS | 1042 ASH AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.385 mi.) AD129/4 1438
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 10/30/1990
LUST Date: 10/03/2011
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 7794
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 8522522

GARKA MILL CO INC 60 STATE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) AF137/6 1474
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 02/08/2010
LUST Date: 08/26/1996
Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Remediated-Below
Cleanup Site ID: 4281
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Soil: Remediated-Below
Facility ID: 85223839

GRANGE SUPPLY INC CO 8225 40THAVEN E SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.446 mi.) 141/4 1508
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 02/27/1991
LUST Date: 10/03/2011
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 9181
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 43488153

STATE ST FOOD MART 1034 STATE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) AG147/4 1529
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 07/26/1991
LUST Date: 01/03/2003
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 5883
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 33215825
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INDIAN LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

A review of the INDIAN LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 INDIAN LUST site
within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s)

Page

MARINE DRIVE 76 3323 MARINE DR. NE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) F37/5
Database: INDIAN LUST R10, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Facility Status: Cleanup Initiated
Facility Status: Confirmed Release
Facility Status: Cleanup Completed
Facility ID: 4240008
Lust Closed Date: 2008-10-21 00:00:00
Lust Closed Date: 1997-10-20 00:00:00

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
WA UST: Underground Storage Tank Database

A review of the WA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/09/2021 has revealed that there are 15
WA UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s)

190

Page

7-ELEVEN STORE 2306- 3609 88TH ST NE 0 -1/8 (0.001 mi.) E18/2
Facility ID: 32838997
Tank Status: Operational
Site Id: 506611

BIGFOOT PROPERTIES X 3608 88TH ST NE 0-1/8 (0.001 mi.) E20/2
Facility ID: 23557366
Tank Status: Operational
Site Id: 507990

JACKSONS 601 1209 4TH ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) D25/6
Facility ID: 17877244
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status: Exempt - Removed
Tank Status: Removed
Site 1d: 4468

ONE STOP FILLUP V IN 1124 4TH ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) D29/6
Facility ID: 94796189
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 8767

ARCO 1206 4TH ST S0-1/8 (0.009 mi.) D31/6
Facility ID: 59561644
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Closure Date: 03/29/2018
Site Id: 5263

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30155 1221 4TH AVE E O - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 146 / 6
Facility ID: 38342233
Tank Status: Operational

45

47

80

114

129

231
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Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 10180

MALL 3RD & DELTA
Facility ID: 1261246
Tank Status: Removed
Site 1d: 9696

MALL 307 DELTA AVE
Facility ID: 33761141
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 9697

RONALD F POLLARD 1404 5TH ST
Facility ID: 11859219
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Closure Date: 08/03/2004
Tank Closure Date: 10/26/2007
Site 1d: 100851

WELCO LUMBER CO 1218 1ST ST
Facility ID: 92891669
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 4924

PETROCARD SYSTEMS IN 706 CEDAR
Facility ID: 25786369
Tank Status: Operational
Site 1d: 100196

HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE
Facility ID: 5791
Tank Status: Removed - No Site Assessment Found
Site Id: 620111

MALL 1409 1ST ST
Facility ID: 6356139
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 9699

SYSTEMS Il DETAILIN 420 STATE AVE
Facility ID: 25229195
Tank Status: Exempt
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 4652

CENTURY 21 502 STATE ST
Facility ID: 1414170
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Closure Date: 06/06/2013
Site Id: 619157

INDIAN UST: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Site Address

MARINE DRIVE 76 3323 MARINE DR. NE

A review of the INDIAN UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 INDIAN UST sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Database: INDIAN UST R10, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021

SE 0-1/8(0.120 mi.) 60/6 514
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) M64/6 553
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) N65/6 556
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) 69/6 580
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) 74/6 634
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) S88/6 776
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) T90/6 784
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) u92/6 790
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W97/6 934
Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
WNW O -1/8 (0.014 mi.) F37/5 190

TC6892103.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 14
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Tank Status: Currently In Use
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Facility ID: 4240008

TESORO #62050 8820 QUIL CEDA BLVD. N O -1/8 (0.014 mi.) G38/1
Database: INDIAN UST R10, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2021
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Facility ID: 4240015

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
WA VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites

A review of the WA VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2021 has revealed that there are 9
WA VCP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s)

209

Page

SHELL 120555 1209 4TH ST NE O - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) D27/6
Date NFA: 2011-02-08
VCP Status: NFA
Facility ID: 17877244
Date NFA: 2011-02-08
Cleanup Siteid: 5629
VCP Status: NFA

CHEVRON 99609 1206 4TH ST S 0-1/8 (0.009 mi.) D33/6
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 59561644
Cleanup Siteid: 6353
VCP Status: Cleanup Started

CONOCO PHILLIPS STAT 1221 4TH AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 1441 6
Date NFA: 2011-03-31
VCP Status: NFA
Facility ID: 38342233
Date NFA: 2011-03-31
Cleanup Siteid: 671
VCP Status: NFA

HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) S87/6
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 5791
Cleanup Siteid: 11718
VCP Status: Cleanup Started

EXXON 77071 502 STATE ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W98/6
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 1414170
Cleanup Siteid: 7423
VCP Status: Cleanup Started

JIFFY LUBE MARYSVILL 8417 STATE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.313 mi.) Z116/4
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 55657475
Cleanup Siteid: 4581
VCP Status: Cleanup Started

WASHINGTON TRUCKING 5219 SR 529 SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) AE135/6

99

187

227

773

940

1314

1471
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VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 21238

Cleanup Siteid: 11427

VCP Status: Cleanup Started

INTERFOR PACIFIC INC 60 STATE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) AF138/6 1486
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 85223839
Cleanup Siteid: 4281
VCP Status: Cleanup Started

JACKPOT 156 1034 STATE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) AG146/4 1528
Date NFA: 2003-01-03
VCP Status: NFA
Facility ID: 33215825
Date NFA: 2003-01-03
Cleanup Siteid: 5883
VCP Status: NFA

WA ICR: Independent Cleanup Reports

A review of the WA ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 10
WA ICR sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

TEXACO 11209 4TH ST. N O - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) D22/6 52
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 02/14/95
Date Ecology Received Report: 03/14/95
Media Contaminated: GW

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS U 1209 4TH ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) D24/6 56
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 05/14/98
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/21/02
Date Ecology Received Report: 01/02/91
Date Ecology Received Report: 10/04/95
Date Ecology Received Report: 02/04/92
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section
Media Contaminated: GW,S
Media Contaminated: S
Media Contaminated: GW

CHEVRON #9 9609 1206 4TH ST. S 0-1/8 (0.009 mi.) D34/6 188
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 02/04/02
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/15/96
Date Ecology Received Report: 05/07/01
Date Ecology Received Report: 04/02/01
Date Ecology Received Report: 02/15/01
Media Contaminated: GW,S
Media Contaminated: S

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30155 1221 4ATH AVE E 0-1/8 (0.039 mi.) 146/ 6 231
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Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Contaminants Found at Site: 6,8

Type of Report Ecology Received: |

Date Ecology Received Report: 06/06/97
Date Ecology Received Report: 07/16/97
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/21/02
Date Ecology Received Report: 11/29/95
Date Ecology Received Report: 01/16/97
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section
Media Contaminated: GW,S

Media Contaminated: GW

SYSTEMS IIl DETAILIN 420 STATE AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) u92/6 790
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/14/95
Date Ecology Received Report: 03/31/95
Media Contaminated: GW,S

MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DI 1605 7TH ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) 114/6 1299
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: F
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/10/91
Media Contaminated: S

FIRST STOP DELI 70 STATE ST., UNIT A SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) AA119/6 1352
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 09/24/97
Date Ecology Received Report: 09/12/96
Media Contaminated: S

MARYSVILLE RENTALS 1042 ASH AVE. NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.385 mi.) AD130/4 1441
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: F
Date Ecology Received Report: 10/30/90
Media Contaminated: S

RESIDENTIAL 1031 STATE AVE. NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 142/4 1519
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: F
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/18/98
Media Contaminated: S

TIME OIL #01 156 1034 STATE AVE. NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) AG148/4 1537
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 10/29/97
Date Ecology Received Report: 04/20/98
Date Ecology Received Report: 09/06/91
Date Ecology Received Report: 03/03/92
Date Ecology Received Report: 10/07/93
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section
Media Contaminated: GW,S
Media Contaminated: S
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WA PTAP: PTAP Site Listing

A review of the WA PTAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/09/2021 has revealed that there is 1
WA PTAP site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
CHEVRON 99609 1206 4TH ST S 0-1/8 (0.009 mi.) D32/6 134
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
WA BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Sites Listing
A review of the WA BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2021 has revealed that there
are 2 WA BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
GEDDES MARINA 1326 1ST ST SSE 1/8-1/4 (0.214mi.) R82/6 750
Facilty ID: 22103
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
GARKA MILL CO INC 60 STATE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) AF137/6 1474
Facilty ID: 85223839
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites
A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/10/2021 has revealed that there
are 2 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
GEDDES MARINA 1326 1ST STREET SSE 1/8-1/4 (0.214mi.)) R83/6 760
ACRES property ID: 173683
Cleanup Completion Date: -
CROWN PACIFIC/INTERF 60 STATE AVENUE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) AF139/6 1488

ACRES property ID: 110321
Cleanup Completion Date: -

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
WA SWRCY: Recycling Facility List

A review of the WA SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/19/2021 has revealed that there are 2
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WA SWRCY sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site

PACIFIC POWER BATTER
GOODWILL MARYSVILLE

Address

720 CEDAR AVENUE
9315 STATE AVENUE

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
WA ALLSITES: Facility/Site Identification System Listing

A review of the WA ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/30/2021 has revealed that there
are 78 WA ALLSITES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site
7 ELEVEN STORE 23063
Facility 1d: 32838997

QUIL CEDA TANNERY
Facility 1d: 23557366

TEXACO 120555
Facility 1d: 17877244

ONE STOP FILLUP V IN
Facility 1d: 94796189

CHEVRON 99609
Facility 1d: 59561644

MARINE DRIVE 76
Facility 1d: 53941812

TDC 88TH STREET RETA
Facility 1d: 23648

UNOCAL SS NO 6357
Facility 1d: 88392537

OLYMPIC AUTO ELECTRI
Facility 1d: 5624486

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30155
Facility 1d: 38342233

WA DOT I5 MARYSVILLE
Facility 1d: 20316

WALMART SUPERCENTER
Facility 1d: 1883741

HOTEL AMERICA MARYSV
Facility 1d: 25243

BE AEROSPACE FLIGHT
Facility 1d: 4810501

HAGGEN OPCO NORTH LL
Facility 1d: 16650

PERMAGAS MARYSVILLE
Facility 1d: 76117

CROWN PHOTO SYSTEMS

Address
3609 88TH ST NE

3608 88TH ST NE
1209 4TH ST
1124 4TH ST
1206 4TH ST

3323 MARINE DR. NE

6425 33RD AVE NE
12153RD ST

1221 4TH AVE

8924 QUILCEDA BOULEV
8940 36TH AVE NE

6330 31ST AVE NE

3711 88TH ST NE

500 CEDAR AVE

6120 31ST AVE NE

Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 84/4 768
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.)  143/2 1520
Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
0-1/8(0.001 mi.) E17/2 43
0-1/8(0.001 mi.) E21/2 49
NE O - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) D23/6 53
W0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) D29/6 114
S 0-1/8(0.009 mi.) D32/6 134
WNW O -1/8 (0.014mi.) F37/5 190
E 0 - 1/8 (0.023 mi.) 40/2 215
N O - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) H41/5 215
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) 4316 222
E 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 146 / 6 231
N O - 1/8 (0.043 mi.) 4716 273
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) 48/1 273
N O - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) 50/2 403
WO - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) J51/5 404
N O - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) K53/2 414
ENE O - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) 55/6 428
WSW 0 -1/8 (0.098 mi.) L57/5 428
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Facility 1d: 29912269

SEACAST INC
Facility 1d: 33759529

MALL
Facility 1d: 1261246

ALBERTSONS 471
Facility 1d: 6767030

FIRST STREET BYPASS
Facility 1d: 43490

MALL
Facility 1d: 33761141

RONALD F POLLARD
Facility 1d: 11859219

CARBONIC SYSTEMS INC
Facility 1d: 11982

WELCO LUMBER CO
Facility 1d: 92891669

QUILCEDA LEATHER TAN
Facility 1d: 53197229

ATT MOBILITY MARYSVI
Facility 1d: 23925

PETROCARD SYSTEMS IN
Facility 1d: 25786369

CLEARCREEK CONTRACTO
Facility 1d: 5131338
Facility 1d: 13835

MARYSVILLE CIVIC CEN
Facility 1d: 78424

ROY ROBINSON INC CNT
Facility Id: 44684461

RITE AID 5243
Facility Id: 8957226

PETCO 1275
Facility 1d: 50481

GEDDES MARINA
Facility 1d: 22103

QUILCEDA CREEK BRIDG
Facility Id: 63617

3RD STREET LID & ROA
Facility 1d: 20402

HEARTSONG HOLDINGS
Fagcility Id: 5791

MALL
Facility Id: 6356139

SYSTEMS Il DETAILIN
Facility Id: 25229195

HOME DEPOT 4726

6130 31ST AVE NE

3RD & DELTA

301 MARYSVILLE MALL

307 DELTA AVE

1404 5TH ST

604 CEDAR AVE

1218 1ST ST

3922 88TH ST NE

3926 88TH ST NE

706 CEDAR

3919 88TH ST NE

1328 7TH ST

6616 35TH AVE NE

251 MARYSVILLE MALL

129 MARYSVILLE MALL

1326 1ST ST

306 STATE AVE

1409 1ST ST

420 STATE AVE

9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.)

NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.)

L58/5

60/6

M61/6

63/6

M64 /6

N65 /6

068/6

69/6

P70/2

P721/2

7416

P751/2

7616

7714

Q79/6

Q80/6

R82/6

85/3

S86/6

S89/6

T90 /6

uo2/6

Vo3/2

433

514

517

553

553

556

578

580

582

626

634

639

650

651

705

739

750

772

773

780

784

790

795
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Facility 1d: 7590323

B2B ENERGO
Facility 1d: 19331

CENTURY 21
Facility 1d: 1414170

BAXTER AUTO REPAIR
Facility 1d: 54684393

B & JINDUSTRIES INC
Facility 1d: 11448516

EVERETT FUEL & LUMBE
Facility 1d: 82955629

ELITE CLEANERS
Facility 1d: 62372716

MILLING SPECIALTIES
Facility 1d: 99579783

QUIL CEDA TANNING CO
Facility 1d: 82781664

MARYSVILLE WATERFRON
Facility 1d: 43566392

MARYSVILLE FEED & SE
Facility 1d: 31861554

KENWORTH NW MARYSVIL
Facility 1d: 44951331

EASTBURY SALVAGE
Facility 1d: 4281861

CHARLIES STATE AVENU
Facility 1d: 95598925

WA DOT EBEY SLOUGH B
Facility 1d: 23670

METAL FINISHING INCO
Facility 1d: 90173599

JIFFY LUBE MARYSVILL
Facility 1d: 55657475

ARCO DARRELL OKADA
Facility 1d: 98418

PEP BOYS 1475 MARYSV
Facility 1d: 12363544

FIRST STOP DELI TEXA
Facility 1d: 34384827

EDS TRANSMISSION OF
Facility 1d: 3495787

PRECISION TUNE MARYS
Facility 1d: 53696728

15 MI 207 MARYSVILLE
Facility 1d: 19421543

OLYMPIC BOAT CO INC

3923 88TH ST NE

502 STATE ST

1408 1ST ST

514 STATE ST

1309 8TH ST

1520 4TH

8430 STATE ST

T30N R5 S21

SW OF 1ST ST & STATE

1528 3RD ST

11300 31ST DR NE

6805 35TH AVE NE

9015 STATE AVE

65 STATE AVE

4000 88TH ST NE

8417 STATE AVE

9515 OLD US HWY

70 C STATE AVE

70 STATE ST

9113 STATESTC

9113 STATE ST

15N MI 207

4 STATE ST

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.255 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.264 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.296 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.301 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.313 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.330 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.350 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.355 mi.)

96/2

W971/6

T99/6

W100/6

101/4

102/6

103/4

104 /2

105/6

106/6

107/1

X108 /4

110/2

Y111/6

113/2

Z115/4

117/6

AA118/6

AA120/6

AB121/2

AB122/2

123/4

124 /6

933

934

942

990

991

992

993

998

1001

1004

1005

1024

1028

1069

1074

1300

1314

1315

1353

1361

1368

1412

1415

TC6892103.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 21



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility 1d: 25444912

CAMANO CRUISERS INC 4116 OLD HWY 99 NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.367 mi.) 125/2 1420
Facility 1d: 41559612
MIDAS AUTO SYSTEMS E 9113 B STATE ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.367 mi.) 126/2 1421
Facility 1d: 69232276
SR 529 EBEY SLOUGH B SR 529 SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.378 mi.) AC127/6 1437
Facility 1d: 22313
WA DOT SR 529 EBEY S SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.380 mi.) AC128/6 1437
Facility 1d: 20979
NILSSON & RICHARDS | 1042 ASH AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.385 mi.) AD129/4 1438
Facility 1d: 8522522
NORTH COUNTIES FREIG 1528 9TH ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.404 mi.) 131/4 1441
Facility 1d: 54356419
STRYKER BROS AUTOMOT 1036 CEDAR AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 132/4 1446
Facility 1d: 78563177
MARYSVILLE EXCELLENT 9302 STATE AVENUE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.413 mi.) 133/2 1465
Facility 1d: 50378
WASHINGTON TRUCKING 5219 SR 529 SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.420 mi.) AE134/6 1466
Facility 1d: 21238
STURGEON CREEK BRIDG WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) 136/3 1473
Facility 1d: 66853
GARKA MILL CO INC 60 STATE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) AF137/6 1474
Facility 1d: 85223839
GRANGE SUPPLY INC CO 8225 40THAVENE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.446 mi.) 141/4 1508
Facility 1d: 43488153
MUKILTEO WATER DIST 4300 84TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) 144/4 1524
Facility 1d: 81111419
PDQ LAUNDRY ROOM 1048 STATE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.485 mi.) AG145/4 1525
Facility 1d: 11747135
STATE ST FOOD MART 1034 STATE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) AG147/4 1529
Facility 1d: 33215825
WA CSCSL NFA: Confirmed & Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
A review of the WA CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2021 has revealed that there
are 6 WA CSCSL NFA sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
TEXACO 120555 1209 4TH ST NE O - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) D23/6 53
CS Id: 5629
Facility/Site Id: 17877244
Soil: Remediated-Below
NFA Date: 02/08/2011
Groundwater: Below Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30155 1221 4TH AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 146 / 6 231
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CSld: 671

Facility/Site 1d: 38342233

Soil: Below Cleanup Levels

Soil: Remediated-Below

NFA Date: 03/31/2011

Groundwater: Below Cleanup Levels

Groundwater: Remediated-Below

Contaminant Name: Metals Priority Pollutants
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

FIRST STOP DELI TEXA 70 STATE ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) AA120/6
CS Id: 8797
Facility/Site Id: 34384827
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 10/03/2011
Groundwater: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

NILSSON & RICHARDS | 1042 ASH AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.385 mi.) AD129/4
CSId: 7794
Facility/Site 1d: 8522522
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 10/03/2011
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

GRANGE SUPPLY INC CO 8225 40THAVE N E SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.446 mi.) 141 /4
CSd: 9181
Facility/Site 1d: 43488153
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 10/03/2011
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

STATE ST FOOD MART 1034 STATE AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) AG147/4
CS Id: 5883
Facility/Site 1d: 33215825
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 01/03/2003
Groundwater: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that
there are 14 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target

1353

1438

1508

1529
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property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS U 1209 4TH ST NE O - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) D24 /6 56
EPA ID:: WAD988502357
ARCO 4390 1124 4TH ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) D28/6 99
EPA ID:: WAD988514667
CHEVRON 99609 1206 4TH ST S 0-1/8 (0.009 mi.) D32/6 134
EPA ID:: WAD988489605
MARINE DRIVE 76 3323 MARINE DR. NE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) F371/5 190
EPA ID:: WAR000004549
SPEEDWAY STORE #2191 8820 QUIL CEDA BLVD N O - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) G39/1 210
UNOCAL SS NO 6357 6425 33RD AVE NE N O -1/8 (0.034 mi.) H41/5 215
EPA ID:: WAR000004721
OLYMPIC AUTO ELECTRI 1215 3RD ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) 43/6 222
EPA ID:: WAD988517454
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30155 1221 4TH AVE E 0 -1/8 (0.039 mi.) 146/ 6 231
EPA ID:: WAD988487559
B/E AEROSPACE FLIGHT 6330 31ST AVE NE W0 -1/8 (0.068 mi.) J52/5 405
EPA ID:: WAH000021318
CROWN PHOTO SYSTEMS 6120 31ST AVE NE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) L57/5 428
EPA ID:: WAD982652406
MARYSVILLE OIL 1404 5TH ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) N66/6 559
EPA ID:: WAD988515987
QUIL CEDA TANNING 3922 88TH ST NE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) P71/2 595
EPA ID:: WAD980981997
ROY ROBINSON INC CNT 6616 35TH AVE NE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.) 77/4 651
EPA ID:: WAD043024918
SYSTEMS IIl DETAILIN 420 N STATE AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) u9l/6 786
EPA ID:: WAR000000984
FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites
A review of the FUDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/26/2021 has revealed that there is 1 FUDS
site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
TULALIP MUNITIONS DE NW 1/2 - 1 (0.935 mi.) All54 /1 1632
ROD: Records Of Decision
A review of the ROD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/25/2022 has revealed that there is 1 ROD
site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
TULALIP LANDFILL TULALIP INDIAN RESER S1/2-1(0.654 mi.) 150/6 1593

EPA ID:: WAD980639256
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INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations

A review of the INDIAN RESERYV list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there
is 1 INDIAN RESERY site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s)

Page

TULALIP RESERVATION S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) Region /6,5

UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites

A review of the UXO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2020 has revealed that there is 1 UXO
site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s)

23

Page

COMBINED USE AREA NW 1/2 - 1 (0.935 mi.) Al155/1

WA MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

A review of the WA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2020 has revealed that there
are 18 WA MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s)

1634

Page

JACKSONS 601 1209 4TH ST NE O - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) D25/6
Facility Site ID Number: 17877244
Gen Status CD: LQG
Gen Status CD: MQG
Gen Status CD: SQG
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WAD988502357

CHEVRON 99609 1206 4TH ST S 0-1/8 (0.009 mi.) D32/6
Facility Site ID Number: 59561644
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WAD988489605

MARINE DRIVE 76 3323 MARINE DR. NE WNW O - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) F37/5
Facility Site ID Number: 53941812
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WAR000004549

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30155 1221 4TH AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 146 / 6
Facility Site ID Number: 38342233
Gen Status CD: SQG
Gen Status CD: XQG
Gen Status CD: MQG
EPA ID: WAD988487559

WALMART SUPERCENTER 8924 QUILCEDA BOULEV NNE O - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) 48/1
Facility Site ID Number: 1883741
Gen Status CD: MQG
Gen Status CD: SQG
EPA ID: WAH000014852

PUD NO 1 OF SNOHOMIS 3120 88TH ST NE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) 49/1
HAGGEN OPCO NORTH LL 3711 88TH ST NE N O -1/8 (0.077 mi.) K53/2
Facility Site ID Number: 16650

80

134

190

231

273

397
414
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Gen Status CD: SQG
EPA ID: WAH000050199

SEACAST INC 6130 31ST AVE NE WSW O -1/8 (0.098 mi.) L58/5 433
Facility Site ID Number: 33759529
Gen Status CD: LQG
EPA ID: WAD981769805

SEACAST INC MARYSVIL 6130 31ST AVE NE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) L59/5 499
ALBERTSONS 471 301 MARYSVILLE MALL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) M61/6 517
Facility Site ID Number: 6767030
Gen Status CD: SQG
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WAH000032566

NUCO2 SUPPLY LLC MVL 604 CEDAR AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 0O67/6 563
QUILCEDA LEATHER TAN 3922 88TH ST NE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) P70/2 582
Facility Site ID Number: 53197229
Gen Status CD: SQG
EPA ID: WAD980981997

CROWN CASTLE MARYSVI 3926 88TH ST NE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) P7312 626
CLEARCREEK CONTRACTO 3919 88TH ST NE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) P751/2 639
Facility Site ID Number: 13835
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WAH000043796

ROY ROBINSON INC CNT 6616 35TH AVE NE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.) 77/4 651
Facility Site ID Number: 44684461
Gen Status CD: SQG
EPA ID: WAD043024918

RITE AID 5243 251 MARYSVILLE MALL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) Q79/6 705
Facility Site ID Number: 8957226
Gen Status CD: LQG
Gen Status CD: SQG
Gen Status CD: XQG
Gen Status CD: MQG
EPA ID: WAHO00008797

HOME DEPOT 4726 9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) V93/2 795
Facility Site ID Number: 7590323
Gen Status CD: MQG
EPA ID: WAH000024252

THE HOME DEPOT STORE 9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) V94 /2 902

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
QUILCEDA 76 3608 88TH ST NE 0-1/8 (0.001 mi.) E19/2 46
JIMS TEXACO INC 1209 4TH ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.007 mi.) D26 /6 98
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Site

KIDASHER

CHEVRON USA
EASTERBROOKS 76
EASTERBROOKS UNION
MOBIL

SHELL DAVID

Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
1124 4TH ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) D30/6 128
1206 FOURTH ST S 0-1/8 (0.009 mi.) D35/6 189
3323 MARINE DR NE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) F36/5 190
6425 33RD AVE NE N O - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) H42 /5 221
1221 FOURTH AV E 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 145/ 6 230
515 CEDAR AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) 56/6 428
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV TP

Reg / Multiple TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV 1211 0.229 South
1/2 LEDFORD MARINE CONST 4116 35TH DR NE WA ALLSITES TP

2/1 FRONTIER COMMUNICATI N ON 88TH ST ON 34 A WA ALLSITES TP

3/1 SNOHOMISH CNTY PUD 1 3120 QUIL CEDA WAY WA ALLSITES, FINDS TP

412 3700 88TH ST NE WA SPILLS TP

A5/2 88TH ST TEXACO FOODM 3506 88TH ST NE FINDS TP

A6 /2 88TH ST SHELL FOOD-M 3506 88TH ST NE WA UST TP

A7/2 88TH ST TEXACO FOODM 3506 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA Financial Assurance TP

A8/2 88TH ST TEXACO FD MA 3506 88TH ST NE EDR Hist Auto TP

B9/5 TULALIP MARINE DRIVE 6326 33RD AVE. NE INDIAN UST TP

B10/5 MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON 6326 33RD AVE NE FINDS TP

B11/5 Q ROADWAY IMPROVEMEN MARINE DRIVE CORRIDO FINDS TP

B12/5 Q ROADWAY IMPROVEMEN MARINE DRIVE CORRIDO ECHO TP

C13/5 GO GO ESPRESSO 3233 MARINE DR NE WA SPILLS TP

Cl4/5 3228 MARINE DRIVE WA ASBESTOS TP

15/5 BEST WESTERN 3300 MARINE VIEW WA SPILLS TP

D16/6 TEXACO 4TH AND BEACH WA SPILLS TP

E17/2 7 ELEVEN STORE 23063 3609 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA Financial Assurance 3 0.001

E18/2 7-ELEVEN STORE 2306- 3609 88TH ST NE WA UST 3 0.001

E19/2 QUILCEDA 76 3608 88TH ST NE EDR Hist Auto 4 0.001

E20/2 BIGFOOT PROPERTIES X 3608 88TH ST NE WA UST 4 0.001

E21/2 QUIL CEDA TANNERY 3608 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, WA Financial Ass... 4 0.001

D22 /6 TEXACO 11209 4TH ST. WA ICR 9 0.002 North
D23/6 TEXACO 120555 1209 4TH ST WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA 35 0.007 NE
D24/6 SHELL OIL PRODUCTS U 1209 4TH ST WA ICR, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 35 0.007 NE
D25/6 JACKSONS 601 1209 4TH ST WA LUST, WA UST, WA MANIFEST 35 0.007 NE
D26 /6 JIMS TEXACO INC 1209 4TH ST EDR Hist Auto 35 0.007 NE
D27/6 SHELL 120555 1209 4TH ST WA VCP 35 0.007 NE
D28 /6 ARCO 4390 1124 4TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 43 0.008 West
D29 /6 ONE STOP FILLUP V IN 1124 4TH ST WA CSCSL, WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, ... 43 0.008 West
D30/6 KIDASHER 1124 4TH ST EDR Hist Auto 43 0.008 West
D31/6 ARCO 1206 4TH ST WA LUST, WA UST 45 0.009 South
D32/6 CHEVRON 99609 1206 4TH ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR... 45 0.009 South
D33/6 CHEVRON 99609 1206 4TH ST WA VCP 45 0.009 South
D34/6 CHEVRON #9 9609 1206 4TH ST. WA ICR 45 0.009 South
D35/6 CHEVRON USA 1206 FOURTH ST EDR Hist Auto 45 0.009 South
F36/5 EASTERBROOKS 76 3323 MARINE DR NE EDR Hist Auto 72 0.014 WNW
F37/5 MARINE DRIVE 76 3323 MARINE DR. NE INDIAN LUST, INDIAN UST, WA ALLSITES, WA... 72 0.014 WNW
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
G38/1 TESORO #62050 8820 QUIL CEDA BLVD. INDIAN UST 74 0.014 North
G39/1 SPEEDWAY STORE #2191 8820 QUIL CEDA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR 74 0.014 North
40/2 TDC 88TH STREET RETA WA ALLSITES 124 0.023 East
H41/5 UNOCAL SS NO 6357 6425 33RD AVE NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, RCRA NonGen/NL... 182 0.034 North
H42 /5 EASTERBROOKS UNION 6425 33RD AVE NE EDR Hist Auto 182 0.034 North
43 /6 OLYMPIC AUTO ELECTRI 1215 3RD ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, E... 199 0.038 SE
144/ 6 CONOCO PHILLIPS STAT 1221 4TH AVE WA LUST, WA VCP 204 0.039 East
145/ 6 MOBIL 1221 FOURTH AV EDR Hist Auto 204 0.039 East
146/ 6 CONOCOPHILLIPS 30155 1221 4TH AVE WA UST, WA ICR, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NF... 204 0.039 East
4716 WA DOT I5 MARYSVILLE WA ALLSITES 228 0.043 North
48 /1 WALMART SUPERCENTER 8924 QUILCEDA BOULEV RCRA-SQG, WA ALLSITES, FINDS, ECHO, WA M...285 0.054 NNE
49/1 PUD NO 1 OF SNOHOMIS 3120 88TH ST NE WA MANIFEST 292 0.055 SSE
50/2 HOTEL AMERICA MARYSV 8940 36TH AVE NE WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES 303 0.057 North
J51/5 BE AEROSPACE FLIGHT 6330 31ST AVE NE WA ALLSITES 357 0.068 West
J52/5 B/E AEROSPACE FLIGHT 6330 31ST AVE NE RCRA NonGen / NLR, CA HAZNET 357 0.068 West
K53 /2 HAGGEN OPCO NORTH LL 3711 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST 409 0.077 North
K54 /2 HAGGEN 3604 3711 88TH ST NE RCRA-VSQG 409 0.077 North
55/6 PERMAGAS MARYSVILLE 500 CEDAR AVE WA ALLSITES 448 0.085 ENE
56/6 SHELL DAVID 515 CEDAR AVE EDR Hist Auto 492 0.093 NE
L57/5 CROWN PHOTO SYSTEMS 6120 31ST AVE NE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, E... 516 0.098 WSW
L58/5 SEACAST INC 6130 31ST AVE NE RCRA-LQG, WA ALLSITES, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO... 519 0.098 WSWwW
L59/5 SEACAST INC MARYSVIL 6130 31ST AVE NE WA MANIFEST 519 0.098 WSswW
60/6 MALL 3RD & DELTA WA UST, WA ALLSITES 635 0.120 SE
M61/6 ALBERTSONS 471 301 MARYSVILLE MALL WA ALLSITES, FINDS, ECHO, WA MANIFEST 731 0.138 ESE
M62 /6 ALBERTSONS 471 301 MARYSVILLE MALL RCRA-VSQG 731 0.138 ESE
63/6 FIRST STREET BYPASS WA ALLSITES 741 0.140 SSE
M64 /6 MALL 307 DELTA AVE WA UST, WA ALLSITES 814 0.154 ESE
N65 /6 RONALD F POLLARD 1404 5TH ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES 850 0.161 ENE
N66 / 6 MARYSVILLE OIL 1404 5TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 850 0.161 ENE
067/6 NUCO2 SUPPLY LLC MVL 604 CEDAR AVE WA MANIFEST 853 0.162 NNE
068 /6 CARBONIC SYSTEMS INC 604 CEDAR AVE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS 853 0.162 NNE
69/6 WELCO LUMBER CO 1218 1ST ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, FTTS, HI... 864 0.164 SSE
P70/2 QUILCEDA LEATHER TAN 3922 88TH ST NE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, WA MAN...1011 0.191 East
pP71/2 QUIL CEDA TANNING 3922 88TH ST NE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 1011 0.191 East
P72/2 ATT MOBILITY MARYSVI 3926 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES 1015 0.192 East
P73/2 CROWN CASTLE MARYSVI 3926 88TH ST NE WA MANIFEST 1015 0.192 East
74 /6 PETROCARD SYSTEMS IN 706 CEDAR WA UST, WA ALLSITES, FINDS, WA Financial... 1023 0.194 NNE
P75/2 CLEARCREEK CONTRACTO 3919 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, FINDS, ECHO, WA ... 1041 0.197 East
76 /6 MARYSVILLE CIVIC CEN 1328 7TH ST WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES 1067 0.202 NE
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

7714 ROY ROBINSON INC CNT 6616 35TH AVE NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, RCRA NonGen/NL... 1072 0.203 NNE
Q78/6 RITE AID 5243 251 MARYSVILLE MALL RCRA-VSQG 1078 0.204 ESE
Q79/6 RITE AID 5243 251 MARYSVILLE MALL WA ALLSITES, FINDS, ECHO, WA MANIFEST 1078 0.204 ESE
Q80/6 PETCO 1275 129 MARYSVILLE MALL WA ALLSITES, WA ASBESTOS 1092 0.207 ESE
Q81/6 PETCO 1275 129 MARYSVILLE MALL RCRA-VSQG 1092 0.207 ESE
R82/6 GEDDES MARINA 1326 1ST ST WA CSCSL, WA BROWNFIELDS, WA ALLSITES, W1129 0.214 SSE
R83/6 GEDDES MARINA 1326 1ST STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS 1129 0.214 SSE
84/4 PACIFIC POWER BATTER 720 CEDAR AVENUE WA SWRCY 1180 0.223 NNE
85/3 QUILCEDA CREEK BRIDG WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES 1214 0.230 NW
S86/6 3RD STREET LID & ROA WA ALLSITES 1229 0.233 ESE
S87/6 HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE WA VCP 1238 0.234 East
S88/6 HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE WA LUST, WA UST 1238 0.234 East
S89/6 HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES 1238 0.234 East
T90/6 MALL 1409 1ST ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1240 0.235 SE
uU9l/6 SYSTEMS Il DETAILIN 420 N STATE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR 1249 0.237 East
U92/6 SYSTEMS Ill DETAILIN 420 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA LUST, WA UST, WA ICR, WA AL... 1249 0.237 East
V93 /2 HOME DEPOT 4726 9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST 1293 0.245 North
Vo4 /2 THE HOME DEPOT STORE 9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD WA MANIFEST 1293 0.245 North
V95 /2 HOME DEPOT 4726 9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD RCRA-SQG 1293 0.245 North
96/2 B2B ENERGO 3923 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS 1295 0.245 NE
W97/6 CENTURY 21 502 STATE ST WA CSCSL, WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, ... 1307 0.248 ENE
W98 /6 EXXON 77071 502 STATE ST WA VCP 1307 0.248 ENE
T99/6 BAXTER AUTO REPAIR 1408 1ST ST RCRA-VSQG, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILL...1349 0.255 SE
W100/ 6 B & J INDUSTRIES INC 514 STATE ST WA ALLSITES 1379 0.261 ENE
101/4 EVERETT FUEL & LUMBE 1309 8TH ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1392 0.264 NNE
102/6 ELITE CLEANERS 1520 4TH WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1398 0.265 East
103/4 MILLING SPECIALTIES 8430 STATE ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR 1428 0.270 SE
104 /2 QUIL CEDA TANNING CO T30N R5 S21 WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1442 0.273 East
105/6 MARYSVILLE WATERFRON SW OF 1ST ST & STATE WA HSL, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES 1513 0.287 SE
106 /6 MARYSVILLE FEED & SE 1528 3RD ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1560 0.295 ESE
107/1 KENWORTH NW MARYSVIL 11300 31ST DR NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, RCRA NonGen/NL... 1565 0.296 North
X108/ 4 EASTBURY SALVAGE 6805 35TH AVE NE WA CSCSL, WA SWF/LF, WA ALLSITES, WA SPI... 1589 0.301 NNE
X109/4 EASTBURY SALVAGE MET 6805 35TH AVE NE SEMS-ARCHIVE, LEAD SMELTERS 1589 0.301 NNE
110/2 CHARLIES STATE AVENU 9015 STATE AVE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA MANIF... 1613 0.305 ENE
Y111/6 WA DOT EBEY SLOUGH B 65 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES 1614 0.306 SE
Y112/6 WA DOT EBEY SLOUGH B 65 STATE AVE WA LUST, WA UST 1614 0.306 SE
113/2 METAL FINISHING INCO 4000 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen /NLR, FINDS, E... 1636 0.310 East
114/6 MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DI 1605 7TH WA ICR 1645 0.312 ENE
Z115/4 JIFFY LUBE MARYSVILL 8417 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonG..1651 0.313 SE
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
7116/ 4 JIFFY LUBE MARYSVILL 8417 STATE AVE WA VCP 1651 0.313 SE
117/6 ARCO DARRELL OKADA 9515 OLD US HWY WA ALLSITES 1744 0.330 ENE
AA118/6 PEP BOYS 1475 MARYSV 70 C STATE AVE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen/NLR, FINDS, E... 1785 0.338 SE
AA119/6 FIRST STOP DELI 70 STATE ST., UNIT A WA ICR 1785 0.338 SE
AA120/6 FIRST STOP DELI TEXA 70 STATE ST WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL N...1785 0.338 SE
AB121/2 EDS TRANSMISSION OF 9113 STATESTC WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, E... 1812 0.343 NE
AB122 /2 PRECISION TUNE MARYS 9113 STATE ST RCRA-VSQG, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST 1812 0.343 NE
123/4 15 M1l 207 MARYSVILLE 15 N MI 207 WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR 1847 0.350 North
124/6 OLYMPIC BOAT CO INC 4 STATE ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR 1875 0.355 SE
125/2 CAMANO CRUISERS INC 4116 OLD HWY 99 WA UST, WA ALLSITES, FINDS 1938 0.367 NE
126/2 MIDAS AUTO SYSTEMS E 9113 B STATE ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen/ NLR 1939 0.367 NE
AC127/6 SR 529 EBEY SLOUGH B SR 529 WA ALLSITES 1997 0.378 SSE
AC128/6 WA DOT SR 529 EBEY S WA ALLSITES 2007 0.380 SSE
AD129/4 NILSSON & RICHARDS | 1042 ASH AVE WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL N...2031 0.385 NNE
AD130/4 MARYSVILLE RENTALS 1042 ASH AVE. WA ICR 2031 0.385 NNE
131/4 NORTH COUNTIES FREIG 1528 9TH ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, E... 2133 0.404 NE
132/4 STRYKER BROS AUTOMOT 1036 CEDAR AVE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen /NLR, FINDS, E... 2175 0.412 NNE
133/2 MARYSVILLE EXCELLENT 9302 STATE AVENUE WA ALLSITES 2182 0.413 NE
AE134/6 WASHINGTON TRUCKING 5219 SR 529 WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS 2215 0.420 SSE
AE135/6 WASHINGTON TRUCKING 5219 SR 529 WA VCP 2215 0.420 SSE
136/3 STURGEON CREEK BRIDG WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES 2220 0.420 WNW
AF137/6 GARKA MILL CO INC 60 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA LUST, WA UST, WA BROWNFIELD2222 0.421 SE
AF138/6 INTERFOR PACIFIC INC 60 STATE AVE WA VCP 2222 0.421 SE
AF139/6 CROWN PACIFIC/INTERF 60 STATE AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS 2222 0.421 SE
AE140/6 ACE SEATTLE CORPORAT 5215 SR 529 WA SWF/LF 2252 0.427 SSE
141/4 GRANGE SUPPLY INC CO 8225 40TH AVEN E WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL N...2357 0.446 SE
142 /4 RESIDENTIAL 1031 STATE AVE. WA ICR 2386 0.452 NNE
143/2 GOODWILL MARYSVILLE 9315 STATE AVENUE WA SWRCY 2407 0.456 NE
144/ 4 MUKILTEO WATER DIST 4300 84TH ST WA ALLSITES, FINDS 2482 0.470 ESE
AGl145/4 PDQ LAUNDRY ROOM 1048 STATE AVE WA HSL, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA DRYCLE..2562 0.485 NNE
AG146 /4 JACKPOT 156 1034 STATE AVE WA VCP 2585 0.490 NNE
AG147 /4 STATE ST FOOD MART 1034 STATE AVE WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL N...2585 0.490 NNE
AG148 /4 TIME OIL #01 156 1034 STATE AVE. WA ICR 2585 0.490 NNE
149/4 MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DI 4220 80TH ST NE RCRA-VSQG, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, FINDS,...3437 0.651 SSE
150/6 TULALIP LANDFILL TULALIP INDIAN RESER Delisted NPL, SEMS, US ENG CONTROLS, US ... 3452 0.654 South
AH151/4 ERGAS PROP B&M SHOPP STATE AVE & GROVE ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA DRYCLEANERS 3461 0.655 NNE
AH152 /4 UNOCAL 4196 1202 STATE AVE WA HSL, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES 3575 0.677 NNE
153/4 SAFEWAY PLAZA 1218 STATE ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, FINDS 3748 0.710 NNE
All54 /1 TULALIP MUNITIONS DE FUDS 4939 0.935 NW
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
Al155/1 COMBINED USE AREA UXxo 4939 0.935 NW

TC6892103.2s Page 6
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 1 3 NR NR NR 4
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
WA HSL 1.000 0 0 2 2 NR 4
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
WA CSCSL 1.000 2 5 7 5 NR 19
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
WA SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2

TC6892103.2s

Page 1




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Total
Database (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
WA LUST 0.500 4 3 6 NR NR 13
INDIAN LUST 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
WA UST 0.250 7 8 NR NR NR 16
WA AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 3
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
WA INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
WA VCP 0.500 3 2 4 NR NR 9
WA ICR 0.500 4 1 5 NR NR 10
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA PTAP 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
WA BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
WA SWRCY 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
WA SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA ALLSITES 0.500 19 23 36 NR NR 82
WA CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA CSCSL NFA 0.500 2 0 4 NR NR 6
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA AQUEOUS FOAM 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

TC6892103.2s
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA SPILLS TP 4 NR NR NR NR NR 4
WA SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 10 4 NR NR NR 14
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 1 0 1 0 0 NR 2
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP 4 NR NR NR NR NR 4
ECHO TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
WA AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA ASBESTOS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
WA COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
WA Financial Assurance TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
CA HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA Inactive Drycleaners 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0

TC6892103.2s
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
WA MANIFEST 0.250 9 9 NR NR NR 18
WA NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 1 8 NR NR NR NR 9
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
WA RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 19 75 63 70 11 0 238

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC6892103.2s Page 4
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 1

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV TP

2/1 FRONTIER COMMUNICATI N ON 88TH ST ON 34 A WA ALLSITES TP

3/1 SNOHOMISH CNTY PUD 1 3120 QUIL CEDA WAY WA ALLSITES, FINDS TP

G38/1 TESORO #62050 8820 QUIL CEDA BLVD. INDIAN UST 74 0.014 North
G39/1 SPEEDWAY STORE #2191 8820 QUIL CEDA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR 74 0.014 North
48 /1 WALMART SUPERCENTER 8924 QUILCEDA BOULEV RCRA-SQG, WA ALLSITES, FINDS, ECHO, WA M...285 0.054 NNE
49/1 PUD NO 1 OF SNOHOMIS 3120 88TH ST NE WA MANIFEST 292 0.055 SSE
107/1 KENWORTH NW MARYSVIL 11300 31ST DR NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, RCRA NonGen/NL... 1565 0.296 North
All54 /1 TULALIP MUNITIONS DE FUDS 4939 0.935 NW
Al155/1 COMBINED USE AREA UXO 4939 0.935 NW

TC6892103.2s.1 Page 11
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 2

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP __ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV TP

1/2 LEDFORD MARINE CONST 4116 35TH DR NE WA ALLSITES TP

4/2 3700 88TH ST NE WA SPILLS TP

A5/2 88TH ST TEXACO FOODM 3506 88TH ST NE FINDS TP

A6 /2 88TH ST SHELL FOOD-M 3506 88TH ST NE WA UST TP

AT/2 88TH ST TEXACO FOODM 3506 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA Financial Assurance TP

A8/2 88TH ST TEXACO FD MA 3506 88TH ST NE EDR Hist Auto TP

E17/2 7 ELEVEN STORE 23063 3609 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA Financial Assurance 3 0.001

E18/2 7-ELEVEN STORE 2306- 3609 88TH ST NE WA UST 3 0.001

E19/2 QUILCEDA 76 3608 88TH ST NE EDR Hist Auto 4 0.001

E20/2 BIGFOOT PROPERTIES X 3608 88TH ST NE WA UST 4 0.001

E21/2 QUIL CEDA TANNERY 3608 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, WA Financial Ass... 4 0.001

40/ 2 TDC 88TH STREET RETA WA ALLSITES 124 0.023 East
50/2 HOTEL AMERICA MARYSV 8940 36TH AVE NE WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES 303 0.057 North
K53 /2 HAGGEN OPCO NORTH LL 3711 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST 409 0.077 North
K54 /2 HAGGEN 3604 3711 88TH ST NE RCRA-VSQG 409 0.077 North
pP70/2 QUILCEDA LEATHER TAN 3922 88TH ST NE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, WA MAN...1011 0.191 East
pP711/2 QUIL CEDA TANNING 3922 88TH ST NE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 1011 0.191 East
p72/2 ATT MOBILITY MARYSVI 3926 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES 1015 0.192 East
pP731/2 CROWN CASTLE MARYSVI 3926 88TH ST NE WA MANIFEST 1015 0.192 East
P75/2 CLEARCREEK CONTRACTO 3919 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, FINDS, ECHO, WA ... 1041 0.197 East
V93/2 HOME DEPOT 4726 9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST 1293 0.245 North
V94 /2 THE HOME DEPOT STORE 9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD WA MANIFEST 1293 0.245 North
V95/2 HOME DEPOT 4726 9310 QUIL CEDA BLVD RCRA-SQG 1293 0.245 North
96/2 B2B ENERGO 3923 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS 1295 0.245 NE
104 /2 QUIL CEDA TANNING CO T30N R5 S21 WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1442 0.273 East
110/2 CHARLIES STATE AVENU 9015 STATE AVE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA MANIF... 1613 0.305 ENE
113/2 METAL FINISHING INCO 4000 88TH ST NE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, E... 1636 0.310 East
AB121/2 EDS TRANSMISSION OF 9113 STATESTC WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, E... 1812 0.343 NE
AB122 /2 PRECISION TUNE MARYS 9113 STATE ST RCRA-VSQG, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST 1812 0.343 NE
125/2 CAMANO CRUISERS INC 4116 OLD HWY 99 WA UST, WA ALLSITES, FINDS 1938 0.367 NE
126/2 MIDAS AUTO SYSTEMS E 9113 B STATE ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR 1939 0.367 NE
133/2 MARYSVILLE EXCELLENT 9302 STATE AVENUE WA ALLSITES 2182 0.413 NE
143/2 GOODWILL MARYSVILLE 9315 STATE AVENUE WA SWRCY 2407 0.456 NE

TC6892103.2s.2 Page 13
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 3

Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV TP

85/3 QUILCEDA CREEK BRIDG WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES 1214 0.230 NW
136/3 STURGEON CREEK BRIDG WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES 2220 0.420 WNW
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV TP

7714 ROY ROBINSON INC CNT 6616 35TH AVE NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, RCRA NonGen/NL... 1072 0.203 NNE
84 /4 PACIFIC POWER BATTER 720 CEDAR AVENUE WA SWRCY 1180 0.223 NNE
101/4 EVERETT FUEL & LUMBE 1309 8TH ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1392 0.264 NNE
103/4 MILLING SPECIALTIES 8430 STATE ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR 1428 0.270 SE
X108/ 4 EASTBURY SALVAGE 6805 35TH AVE NE WA CSCSL, WA SWF/LF, WA ALLSITES, WA SPI... 1589 0.301 NNE
X109/4 EASTBURY SALVAGE MET 6805 35TH AVE NE SEMS-ARCHIVE, LEAD SMELTERS 1589 0.301 NNE
Z115/4 JIFFY LUBE MARYSVILL 8417 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonG..1651 0.313 SE
7116/ 4 JIFFY LUBE MARYSVILL 8417 STATE AVE WA VCP 1651 0.313 SE
123/4 15 M1l 207 MARYSVILLE 15 N MI 207 WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR 1847 0.350 North
AD129/4 NILSSON & RICHARDS | 1042 ASH AVE WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL N...2031 0.385 NNE
AD130/4 MARYSVILLE RENTALS 1042 ASH AVE. WA ICR 2031 0.385 NNE
131/4 NORTH COUNTIES FREIG 1528 9TH ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen/NLR, FINDS, E... 2133 0.404 NE
132/4 STRYKER BROS AUTOMOT 1036 CEDAR AVE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, E... 2175 0.412 NNE
141/4 GRANGE SUPPLY INC CO 8225 40TH AVEN E WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL N...2357 0.446 SE
142/ 4 RESIDENTIAL 1031 STATE AVE. WA ICR 2386 0.452 NNE
144/ 4 MUKILTEO WATER DIST 4300 84TH ST WA ALLSITES, FINDS 2482 0.470 ESE
AGl145/4 PDQ LAUNDRY ROOM 1048 STATE AVE WA HSL, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA DRYCLE..2562 0.485 NNE
AG146 /4 JACKPOT 156 1034 STATE AVE WA VCP 2585 0.490 NNE
AG147 /4 STATE ST FOOD MART 1034 STATE AVE WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL N...2585 0.490 NNE
AG148 /4 TIME OIL #01 156 1034 STATE AVE. WA ICR 2585 0.490 NNE
149/4 MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DI 4220 80TH ST NE RCRA-VSQG, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, FINDS,...3437 0.651 SSE
AH151/4 ERGAS PROP B&M SHOPP STATE AVE & GROVE ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA DRYCLEANERS 3461 0.655 NNE
AH152 /4 UNOCAL 4196 1202 STATE AVE WA HSL, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES 3575 0.677 NNE
153/4 SAFEWAY PLAZA 1218 STATE ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, FINDS 3748 0.710 NNE

TC6892103.2s.4 Page 17
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SITE NAME: Tulalip 4th/88th Corridor Improvement
ADDRESS: Marysville

CITY/STATE: Marysville WA

ZIP: 98271

CLIENT: Parametrix, Inc.
CONTACT: Adam Romey
INQUIRY #: 6892103.2s
DATE: 03/10/22
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV 1211 0.229 South
B9/5 TULALIP MARINE DRIVE 6326 33RD AVE. NE INDIAN UST TP

B10/5 MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON 6326 33RD AVE NE FINDS TP

B11/5 Q ROADWAY IMPROVEMEN MARINE DRIVE CORRIDO FINDS TP

B12/5 Q ROADWAY IMPROVEMEN MARINE DRIVE CORRIDO ECHO TP

C13/5 GO GO ESPRESSO 3233 MARINE DR NE WA SPILLS TP

Cl4/5 3228 MARINE DRIVE WA ASBESTOS TP

15/5 BEST WESTERN 3300 MARINE VIEW WA SPILLS TP

F36/5 EASTERBROOKS 76 3323 MARINE DR NE EDR Hist Auto 72 0.014 WNW
F37/5 MARINE DRIVE 76 3323 MARINE DR. NE INDIAN LUST, INDIAN UST, WA ALLSITES, WA... 72 0.014 WNW
H41/5 UNOCAL SS NO 6357 6425 33RD AVE NE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, RCRA NonGen/NL... 182 0.034 North
H42 /5 EASTERBROOKS UNION 6425 33RD AVE NE EDR Hist Auto 182 0.034 North
J51/5 BE AEROSPACE FLIGHT 6330 31ST AVE NE WA ALLSITES 357 0.068 West
J52/5 B/E AEROSPACE FLIGHT 6330 31ST AVE NE RCRA NonGen / NLR, CA HAZNET 357 0.068 West
L57/5 CROWN PHOTO SYSTEMS 6120 31ST AVE NE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen/NLR, FINDS, E... 516 0.098 WSW
L58/5 SEACAST INC 6130 31ST AVE NE RCRA-LQG, WA ALLSITES, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO... 519 0.098 WSsSw
L59/5 SEACAST INC MARYSVIL 6130 31ST AVE NE WA MANIFEST 519 0.098 WSW
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV 1211 0.229 South
D16/6 TEXACO 4TH AND BEACH WA SPILLS TP

D22 /6 TEXACO 11209 4TH ST. WA ICR 9 0.002 North
D23/6 TEXACO 120555 1209 4TH ST WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA 35 0.007 NE
D24 /6 SHELL OIL PRODUCTS U 1209 4TH ST WA ICR, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 35 0.007 NE
D25/6 JACKSONS 601 1209 4TH ST WA LUST, WA UST, WA MANIFEST 35 0.007 NE
D26 /6 JIMS TEXACO INC 1209 4TH ST EDR Hist Auto 35 0.007 NE
D27 /6 SHELL 120555 1209 4TH ST WA VCP 35 0.007 NE
D28 /6 ARCO 4390 1124 4TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 43 0.008 West
D29/6 ONE STOP FILLUP V IN 1124 4TH ST WA CSCSL, WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, ... 43 0.008 West
D30/6 KIDASHER 1124 4TH ST EDR Hist Auto 43 0.008 West
D31/6 ARCO 1206 4TH ST WA LUST, WA UST 45 0.009 South
D32/6 CHEVRON 99609 1206 4TH ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR... 45 0.009 South
D33/6 CHEVRON 99609 1206 4TH ST WA VCP 45 0.009 South
D34 /6 CHEVRON #9 9609 1206 4TH ST. WA ICR 45 0.009 South
D35/6 CHEVRON USA 1206 FOURTH ST EDR Hist Auto 45 0.009 South
43 /6 OLYMPIC AUTO ELECTRI 1215 3RD ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen /NLR, FINDS, E... 199 0.038 SE
144/ 6 CONOCO PHILLIPS STAT 1221 4TH AVE WA LUST, WA VCP 204 0.039 East
145/ 6 MOBIL 1221 FOURTH AV EDR Hist Auto 204 0.039 East
146/ 6 CONOCOPHILLIPS 30155 1221 4TH AVE WA UST, WA ICR, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NF... 204 0.039 East
4716 WA DOT I5 MARYSVILLE WA ALLSITES 228 0.043 North
55/6 PERMAGAS MARYSVILLE 500 CEDAR AVE WA ALLSITES 448 0.085 ENE
56/6 SHELL DAVID 515 CEDAR AVE EDR Hist Auto 492 0.093 NE
60/6 MALL 3RD & DELTA WA UST, WA ALLSITES 635 0.120 SE
M61/6 ALBERTSONS 471 301 MARYSVILLE MALL WA ALLSITES, FINDS, ECHO, WA MANIFEST 731 0.138 ESE
M62 /6 ALBERTSONS 471 301 MARYSVILLE MALL RCRA-VSQG 731 0.138 ESE
63/6 FIRST STREET BYPASS WA ALLSITES 741 0.140 SSE
M64 / 6 MALL 307 DELTA AVE WA UST, WA ALLSITES 814 0.154 ESE
N65/ 6 RONALD F POLLARD 1404 5TH ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES 850 0.161 ENE
N66 / 6 MARYSVILLE OIL 1404 5TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 850 0.161 ENE
067 /6 NUCO2 SUPPLY LLC MVL 604 CEDAR AVE WA MANIFEST 853 0.162 NNE
068 /6 CARBONIC SYSTEMS INC 604 CEDAR AVE WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS 853 0.162 NNE
69/6 WELCO LUMBER CO 1218 1ST ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, FTTS, Hl... 864 0.164 SSE
7416 PETROCARD SYSTEMS IN 706 CEDAR WA UST, WA ALLSITES, FINDS, WA Financial... 1023 0.194 NNE
76 /6 MARYSVILLE CIVIC CEN 1328 7TH ST WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES 1067 0.202 NE
Q78/6 RITE AID 5243 251 MARYSVILLE MALL RCRA-VSQG 1078 0.204 ESE
Q79/6 RITE AID 5243 251 MARYSVILLE MALL WA ALLSITES, FINDS, ECHO, WA MANIFEST 1078 0.204 ESE
Q80/6 PETCO 1275 129 MARYSVILLE MALL WA ALLSITES, WA ASBESTOS 1092 0.207 ESE
Q81/6 PETCO 1275 129 MARYSVILLE MALL RCRA-VSQG 1092 0.207 ESE
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Target Property:
MARYSVILLE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
R82/6 GEDDES MARINA 1326 1ST ST WA CSCSL, WA BROWNFIELDS, WA ALLSITES, W1129 0.214 SSE
R83/6 GEDDES MARINA 1326 1ST STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS 1129 0.214 SSE
S86 /6 3RD STREET LID & ROA WA ALLSITES 1229 0.233 ESE
S87/6 HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE WA VCP 1238 0.234 East
S88/6 HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE WA LUST, WA UST 1238 0.234 East
S89/6 HEARTSONG HOLDINGS 306 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES 1238 0.234 East
T90/6 MALL 1409 1ST ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1240 0.235 SE
U91/6 SYSTEMS Ill DETAILIN 420 N STATE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR 1249 0.237 East
u92/6 SYSTEMS Il DETAILIN 420 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA LUST, WA UST, WA ICR, WA AL... 1249 0.237 East
W97/6 CENTURY 21 502 STATE ST WA CSCSL, WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, ... 1307 0.248 ENE
W98 /6 EXXON 77071 502 STATE ST WA VCP 1307 0.248 ENE
T99/6 BAXTER AUTO REPAIR 1408 1ST ST RCRA-VSQG, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILL...1349 0.255 SE
W100/6 B & J INDUSTRIES INC 514 STATE ST WA ALLSITES 1379 0.261 ENE
102/6 ELITE CLEANERS 1520 4TH WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1398 0.265 East
105/6 MARYSVILLE WATERFRON SW OF 1ST ST & STATE WA HSL, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES 1513 0.287 SE
106 /6 MARYSVILLE FEED & SE 1528 3RD ST WA UST, WA ALLSITES 1560 0.295 ESE
Y111/6 WA DOT EBEY SLOUGH B 65 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES 1614 0.306 SE
Y112/6 WA DOT EBEY SLOUGH B 65 STATE AVE WA LUST, WA UST 1614 0.306 SE
114/6 MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DI 1605 7TH WA ICR 1645 0.312 ENE
117/6 ARCO DARRELL OKADA 9515 OLD US HWY WA ALLSITES 1744 0.330 ENE
AA118/6 PEP BOYS 1475 MARYSV 70 C STATE AVE WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen/NLR, FINDS, E... 1785 0.338 SE
AA119/6 FIRST STOP DELI 70 STATE ST., UNIT A WA ICR 1785 0.338 SE
AA120/6 FIRST STOP DELI TEXA 70 STATE ST WA LUST, WA UST, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL N...1785 0.338 SE
124 /6 OLYMPIC BOAT CO INC 4 STATE ST WA ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR 1875 0.355 SE
AC127/6 SR 529 EBEY SLOUGH B SR 529 WA ALLSITES 1997 0.378 SSE
AC128/6 WA DOT SR 529 EBEY S WA ALLSITES 2007 0.380 SSE
AE134/6 WASHINGTON TRUCKING 5219 SR 529 WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS 2215 0.420 SSE
AE135/6 WASHINGTON TRUCKING 5219 SR 529 WA VCP 2215 0.420 SSE
AF137 /6 GARKA MILL CO INC 60 STATE AVE WA CSCSL, WA LUST, WA UST, WA BROWNFIELD2222 0.421 SE
AF138/6 INTERFOR PACIFIC INC 60 STATE AVE WA VCP 2222 0.421 SE
AF139/6 CROWN PACIFIC/INTERF 60 STATE AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS 2222 0.421 SE
AE140/6 ACE SEATTLE CORPORAT 5215 SR 529 WA SWF/LF 2252 0.427 SSE
150/6 TULALIP LANDFILL TULALIP INDIAN RESER Delisted NPL, SEMS, US ENG CONTROLS, US ... 3452 0.654 South
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDRES TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV  CIND200103
Region N/A
Target , WA
Property
INDIAN RESERV:
Feature: Indian Reservation
Name: Tulalip Reservation
Focus Map: Agency: BIA
2,134
INDRES TULALIP RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV  CIND200107
Region N/A
South , WA
1/8-1/4
1211 ft.
INDIAN RESERV:
Feature: Indian Reservation
Focus Map: Name: Tulalip Reservation
6,5 Agency: BIA
1 LEDFORD MARINE CONSTRUCTION INC WA ALLSITES S109554770
Target 4116 35TH DR NE N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
ALLSITES:
Name: LEDFORD MARINE CONSTRUCTION INC
Actual: Facility Id: 23198361
51 ft.
Focus Map: Interaction: 139332
2 Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.. LEDFORD MARINE CONSTRUCTION
Program ID: CRK000022440

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

1990-01-01 00:00:00
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl
48.076124342
-122.185265016

32989

|

HWP

HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

Not reported
CRK000022440
1992-01-01 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Planner
48.076124342
-122.185265016
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEDFORD MARINE CONSTRUCTION INC (Continued) S109554770

Interaction: 32988

Interaction 1: A

Interaction 2: TRI

Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: EPCRA

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: CRK000022440

Date Interaction: 1990-01-01 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: Toxics Release Inventory

Latitude: 48.076124342

Longitude: -122.185265016
2 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS PLAZA CUE WA ALLSITES S127485306
Target N ON 88TH ST ON 34 AVE NE N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

ALLSITES:

Name: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS PLAZA CUE
Actual: Facility Id: 49110
42 ft.
Focus Map: Interaction: 140560
1 Interaction 1: |

Interaction 2: TIER2

Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: EPCRA

Facility Alt.: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS PLAZA CUE

Program ID: CRK000062220

Date Interaction: 2000-01-01 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl

Latitude: 48.075975505000002

Longitude: -122.18778592699999
3 SNOHOMISH CNTY PUD 1 QUIL CEDA SUBSTA WA ALLSITES 1007728201
Target 3120 QUIL CEDA WAY FINDS N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

ALLSITES:

Name: SNOHOMISH CNTY PUD 1 QUIL CEDA SUBSTA
Actual: Facility Id: 4546617
44 ft.
Focus Map: Interaction: 14931
1 Interaction 1: A

Interaction 2: TIER2

Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: EPCRA

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: CRKO000058800

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

2003-09-15 00:00:00
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl
48.075454495999999
-122.186754784
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SNOHOMISH CNTY PUD 1 QUIL CEDA SUBSTA (Continued) 1007728201
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018848648
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
4 WA SPILLS S107473648
Target 3700 88TH ST NE N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA
SPILLS ERTS:
Facility Site ID: Not reported
Actual: Name: Not reported
46 ft. Address: 3700 88TH ST NE
Focus Map CIty,State,le MARYSV'LLE, WA
2 Program Name: Spill Prevention, Preparedness & Response

Incident ID:

Incident Status:

Incident Date:

Initial Report Activity Name:

Initial Report Cause Category:

Initial Report Cause Name:

Initial Report Medium Name:

Initial Report Medium Category:

Initial Report Source Name:

Initial Report Source Category:

Initial Report Substance Name:

Initial Report Substance Category:

Initial Report Substance Quantity:

Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure:
Potentially Responsible Party First Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:
External Reference Number:

539314

Historic

02/26/2004

Suspected illegal activity
Human error
Sabotage/Suspected illegal activity
Undetermined

Historical

Milk run

Drug lab

Other

Chemical

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UNK

Not reported

Not reported

Latitude: 48.075735000000002

Longitude: 122.18104
SPILLS:

Name: Not reported

Address: 3700 88TH ST NE

City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA

Facility ID: 70879

Medium: Other

Material Desc: Chemical

Material Qty: 1

Material Units: Other

Incident Date: 02/26/2004

Incident Category Type: Drug Lab
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110018848648
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e21ei1o118GiY28o41C1R3jGu34Y72S863t4p6XCm22eZ1u1n7siN1goF41182rGZ1PYG3u8k3w4u2sex2A1X1iiN7XoR9A1jANGd3tYE2q8h1M4S4YCs0uRm3Ljdtqu32beS2l1V1ki22rog1t1j1iGg84YN8B8i3A4d98Cq3NRY1AjU25uK1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e21ei1o118GiY28o41C1R3jGu34Y72S863t4p6XCm22eZ1u1n7siN1goF41182rGZ1PYG3u8k3w4u2sex2A1X1iiN7XoR9A1jANGd3tYE2q8h1M4S4YCs0uRm3Ljdtqu32beS2l1V1ki22rog1t1j1iGg84YN8B8i3A4d98Cq3NRY1AjU25uK1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S107473648
Incident Category: Milk Run
Latitude: 48.075735
Longitude: -122.18104
Source Type: Not reported
Source: Other Source-DRUG LAB - MILK RUN, Other Source-DRUG LAB - MOBILE
Vessel Facility Name2: Not reported
Recovered Quantity: Not reported
Resp Party Contact: UNK
Cause: ERTS# 539314 - 02/26/2004
Cause Type: Not reported
Resp Party Name: Not reported
Medium Type: Not reported
Contributing Factors: HUMAN FACTOR - SUSPECTED CRIMINAL ACTIVI
A5 88TH ST TEXACO FOODMART FINDS 1007067210
Target 3506 88TH ST NE N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Site 1 of 4in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
51 ft. Registry ID: 110015438007
Focus Map:
2 Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A6 88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH WA UST U003732907
Target 3506 88TH ST NE N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Site 2 of 4in cluster A
Actual: UST:
51ft. Name: 88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH
Focus Map Address: 3506 88TH ST NE
2 City: MARYSVILLE
Zip: 98270
Facility ID: 65243993
Site Id: 536073
Decimal Latitude: 48.075357
Decimal Longitude: -122.184519

Tank Name:

Tag Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:

SUPER/DIESEL
A8524
Operational
06/09/2000
02/29/2000

Not reported
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015438007
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e21ei1o118GiY28o41C1R3jGu34Y72S863t4p6XCm22eZ1u1n7siN1goF41182rGZ1PYG3u8k3w4u2sex2A1X1iiN7XoR9A1jANGd3tYE2q8h1M4S4YCs0uRm3Ljdtqu32beS2l1V1ki22rog1t1j1iGg84YN1B8i7A4d88Cq3NRY2AjU15uK1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e21ei1o118GiY28o41C1R3jGu34Y72S863t4p6XCm22eZ1u1n7siN1goF41182rGZ1PYG3u8k3w4u2sex2A1X1iiN7XoR9A1jANGd3tYE2q8h1M4S4YCs0uRm3Ljdtqu32beS2l1V1ki22rog1t1j1iGg84YN1B8i7A4d88Cq3NRY2AjU15uK1

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH (Continued)

Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Not reported

04/30/2022

02/29/2000

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring

Not reported

Flexible Piping

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Not reported

Northwest

Yes

12000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline

Motor Fuel for Vehicles

8000

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH
3506 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE

98270

SUPER/DIESEL

A8524

Operational

06/09/2000

02/29/2000

Not reported

Not reported

04/30/2022

02/29/2000

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring

Not reported

Flexible Piping

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH (Continued)

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Not reported
Northwest

Yes

12000

Not reported

Not reported

2

Diesel

Motor Fuel for Vehicles
4000

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH
3506 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE

98270

UNLEAD

A8524

Operational
06/09/2000
02/29/2000

Not reported

Not reported
04/30/2022
02/29/2000

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Corrosion Resistant
Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring
Not reported

Flexible Piping

Double Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Not reported
Northwest

Yes

15000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
15000
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A7 88TH ST TEXACO FOODMART WA ALLSITES S108653801
Target 3506 88TH ST NE WA Financial Assurance N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Site 3 of 4in cluster A

Actual: ALLSITES:
51 ft. Name: 88TH ST TEXACO FOODMART
Focus Map FaCIIIty Id: 65243993
2

Interaction: 57030

Interaction 1: A

Interaction 2: UST

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: UST

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

88TH ST SHELL FOOD MART & CAR WASH

536073

2000-06-09 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
48.075351341999998
-122.18450401600001

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH
3506 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

536073

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
07/19/2019

07/19/2020

Not reported

WA640625-12

07/19/2019

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075357

-122.184519

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH
3506 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

536073

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
07/19/2020

07/19/2021

Not reported

WA640625-13

07/19/2020

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075357

-122.184519

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

88TH ST TEXACO FOODMART (Continued)

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
Retroactive Date:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
Retroactive Date:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
Retroactive Date:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:

3506 88TH ST NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
536073

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
07/19/2017

07/19/2018

Not reported
WA640625-10
07/19/2017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075357

-122.184519

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH
3506 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

536073

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
06/27/2018

07/19/2019

Not reported

WA640625-11

06/27/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075357

-122.184519

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH
3506 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

536073

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
07/17/2015

07/19/2016

Not reported

WA640625-8

07/19/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075357

-122.184519

88TH ST SHELL FOOD-MART AND CAR WASH
3506 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

536073

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY

07/15/2016

07/19/2017

$108653801
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
88TH ST TEXACO FOODMART (Continued) S108653801
Address 2: Not reported
Policy Number: WA640625-9
Effective Date: 07/15/2016
Liability Limit Type: Not reported
Compliance Method: Not reported
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: Not reported
Retroactive Date: Not reported
Latitude: 48.075357
Longitude: -122.184519
A8 88TH ST TEXACO FD MART/BLIMPIE EDR Hist Auto 1021165892
Target 3506 88TH ST NE N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Site 4 of 4 in cluster A
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
51 ft.
Focus Map: Year. Name: Type:
2 2014 88TH ST TEXACO FD MART/BLIMPIE Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
B9 TULALIP MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON INDIAN UST 1014932673
Target 6326 33RD AVE. NE N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
Actual: Indian UST:
23 ft. Region: 10
Focus Map: Facility ID: 4240017
5 Name: TULALIP MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON
Address: 6326 33RD AVE. NE
City, State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Tank ID: 4
Alternate Tank ID: 3b
Installation Date: 9/1/2011

Tank Status:
Content:

Federally Regulated:
Owner Name:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Tank ID:
Alternate Tank ID:
Installation Date:
Tank Status:
Content:
Federally Regulated:
Owner Name:
Latitude:

Currently in Use

Petroleum : Diesel

True

The Tulalip Tribes of Washington
48.054056000000003
-122.188333

10

4240017

TULALIP MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON
6326 33RD AVE. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271

3

3a

9/1/2011

Currently in Use

Petroleum : Gasoline

True

The Tulalip Tribes of Washington
48.054056000000003
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TULALIP MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON (Continued) 1014932673
Longitude: -122.188333
Region: 10
Facility ID: 4240017
Name: TULALIP MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON
Address: 6326 33RD AVE. NE
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Tank ID: 2
Alternate Tank ID: 2
Installation Date: 9/1/2011
Tank Status: Currently in Use
Content: Petroleum : Gasoline
Federally Regulated: True
Owner Name: The Tulalip Tribes of Washington
Latitude: 48.054056000000003
Longitude: -122.188333
Region: 10
Facility ID: 4240017
Name: TULALIP MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON
Address: 6326 33RD AVE. NE
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Tank ID: 1
Alternate Tank ID: 1
Installation Date: 9/1/2011
Tank Status: Currently in Use
Content: Petroleum : Gasoline
Federally Regulated: True
Owner Name: The Tulalip Tribes of Washington
Latitude: 48.054056000000003
Longitude: -122.188333
B10 MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON FINDS 1015957673
Target 6326 33RD AVE NE N/A
Property = MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
Actual: FINDS:
23 ft. Registry ID: 110054078902
Focus Map:
5 Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

AIR PROGRAM - RESERVATION

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARINE DRIVE CHEVRON (Continued) 1015957673
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
B11 Q ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND INFRASTRUCTURE FINDS 1024230982
Target MARINE DRIVE CORRIDOR, 31ST AND 33RD AVE. NE N/A

Property  TULALIP, WA 98271

Site 3 of 4in cluster B

Actual: FINDS:

24 ft. Registry ID: 110070228934
Focus Map:

5 Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

B12 Q ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND INFRASTRUCTURE ECHO 1024133951
Target MARINE DRIVE CORRIDOR, 31ST AND 33RD AVE. NE N/A
Property  TULALIP, WA 98271

Site 4 of 4 in cluster B

Actual: ECHO:
24 ft. Envid: 1024133951
Focus Map: Registry ID: 110070228934
5 DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070228934
Name: Q ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
Address: MARINE DRIVE CORRIDOR, 31ST AND 33RD AVE. NE
City,State, Zip: TULALIP, WA 98271
C13 GO GO ESPRESSO WA SPILLS S127903271
Target 3233 MARINE DR NE N/A

Property  TULALIP, WA

Site 1 of 2in cluster C

Actual: SPILLS ERTS:

24 ft. Facility Site ID: Not reported

Focus Map: Name: GO GO ESPRESSO

5 Address: 3233 MARINE DR NE
City,State, Zip: TULALIP, WA
Program Name: Water Quality
Incident ID: 627410
Incident Status: Historic
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070228934
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6p4X6jndpM8M4oazX4kI35hUjMwyncsbdgfXAMXYMKZL8PjMMgHa4.nGoqxuaUSmzQLl3.Rl48Q8k74iIkzO5D1J5lXXhcQrUxhd5zCQMu.ywmyryeCb4iQScuVCstSubj6p5Oc6g1EMf8aHXZfu8FvwMT7VX4ZLYUnf67rFp9ok4DbzXvzj3KYjjoxPneNGdtYc9M9KMuTS8LuQM5Tj3jzCoDunaUWhzcDp6fQh4S41kxD8IYKi4uRt5aKQhI9KUtgf3hq4Ma0gwwYzydTv5pbbcWz.slnmbZM75frJg3vxfPNtXyfn6HSvpM5K41DYXJ394x1ijXtZnHJGd0VC3aBlMj3u8T9AMfh09T7joUtUaTh3zW45Bohl4tzPkB3dIBEVC9875qcZhzFkUNKV5oydM9ncw8gMyF4Y47M0cm64srOgbV0G3m04g7SJfSHRXCSu69H0MJ0aX3pxYRYe2HUsKV83Z1vYLrrE5dPYPQgYjtobMjEav6aBgmHWHiAeaDZv6Tiqp0434NWJXRxF48abj9ZYn8nZdi0H3LniMyTx8q67MBvU4iWEoMUzaMlDzJFY33Zw4PgwkkCPIkCt5j5k5w1whDK4UmB57AvJMc.pwhAvyRCZ5tofcJhesdu8bPsE68oygIyvfavHXyD83IkNMU64XNbuYtfoCQZqKD8NZVjmLJnlBU1LPVo3jqJhMHny5VEEgweLHknIaPYb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6p4X6jndpM8M4oazX4kI35hUjMwyncsbdgfXAMXYMKZL8PjMMgHa4.nGoqxuaUSmzQLl3.Rl48Q8k74iIkzO5D1J5lXXhcQrUxhd5zCQMu.ywmyryeCb4iQScuVCstSubj6p5Oc6g1EMf8aHXZfu8FvwMT7VX4ZLYUnf67rFp9ok4DbzXvzj3KYjjoxPneNGdtYc9M9KMuTS8LuQM5Tj3jzCoDunaUWhzcDp6fQh4S41kxD8IYKi4uRt5aKQhI9KUtgf3hq4Ma0gwwYzydTv5pbbcWz.slnmbZM75frJg3vxfPNtXyfn6HSvpM5K41DYXJ394x1ijXtZnHJGd0VC3aBlMj3u8T9AMfh09T7joUtUaTh3zW45Bohl4tzPkB3dIBEVC9875qcZhzFkUNKV5oydM9ncw8gMyF4Y47M0cm64srOgbV0G3m04g7SJfSHRXCSu69H0MJ0aX3pxYRYe2HUsKV83Z1vYLrrE5dPYPQgYjtobMjEav6aBgmHWHiAeaDZv6Tiqp0434NWJXRxF48abj9ZYn8nZdi0H3LniMyTx8q67MBvU4iWEoMUzaMlDzJFY33Zw4PgwkkCPIkCt5j5k5w1whDK4UmB57AvJMc.pwhAvyRCZ5tofcJhesdu8bPsE68oygIyvfavHXyD83IkNMU64XNbuYtfoCQZqKD8NZVjmLJnlBU1LPVo3jqJhMHny5VEEgweLHknIaPYb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6p4X6jndpM8M4oazX4kI35hUjMwyncsbdgfXAMXYMKZL8PjMMgHa4.nGoqxuaUSmzQLl3.Rl48Q8k74iIkzO5D1J5lXXhcQrUxhd5zCQMu.ywmyryeCb4iQScuVCstSubj6p5Oc6g1EMf8aHXZfu8FvwMT7VX4ZLYUnf67rFp9ok4DbzXvzj3KYjjoxPneNGdtYc9M9KMuTS8LuQM5Tj3jzCoDunaUWhzcDp6fQh4S41kxD8IYKi4uRt5aKQhI9KUtgf3hq4Ma0gwwYzydTv5pbbcWz.slnmbZM75frJg3vxfPNtXyfn6HSvpM5K41DYXJ394x1ijXtZnHJGd0VC3aBlMj3u8T9AMfh09T7joUtUaTh3zW45Bohl4tzPkB3dIBEVC9875qcZhzFkUNKV5oydM9ncw8gMyF4Y47M0cm64srOgbV0G3m04g7SJfSHRXCSu69H0MJ0aX3pxYRYe2HUsKV83Z1vYLrrE5dPYPQgYjtobMjEav6aBgmHWHiAeaDZv6Tiqp0434NWJXRxF48abj9ZYn8nZdi0H3LniMyTx8q67MBvU4iWEoMUzaMlDzJFY33Zw4PgwkkCPIkCt4j5k5w1whDK4UmB58AvJMc.pwhAvyRCZCtofcJhesdu8bPsE88oygIyvfavHXyD8AIkNMU64XNbuYtfo9QZqKD8NZVjmLJnlAU1LPVo3jqJhMHny6VEEgweLHknIaPYb3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6p4X6jndpM8M4oazX4kI35hUjMwyncsbdgfXAMXYMKZL8PjMMgHa4.nGoqxuaUSmzQLl3.Rl48Q8k74iIkzO5D1J5lXXhcQrUxhd5zCQMu.ywmyryeCb4iQScuVCstSubj6p5Oc6g1EMf8aHXZfu8FvwMT7VX4ZLYUnf67rFp9ok4DbzXvzj3KYjjoxPneNGdtYc9M9KMuTS8LuQM5Tj3jzCoDunaUWhzcDp6fQh4S41kxD8IYKi4uRt5aKQhI9KUtgf3hq4Ma0gwwYzydTv5pbbcWz.slnmbZM75frJg3vxfPNtXyfn6HSvpM5K41DYXJ394x1ijXtZnHJGd0VC3aBlMj3u8T9AMfh09T7joUtUaTh3zW45Bohl4tzPkB3dIBEVC9875qcZhzFkUNKV5oydM9ncw8gMyF4Y47M0cm64srOgbV0G3m04g7SJfSHRXCSu69H0MJ0aX3pxYRYe2HUsKV83Z1vYLrrE5dPYPQgYjtobMjEav6aBgmHWHiAeaDZv6Tiqp0434NWJXRxF48abj9ZYn8nZdi0H3LniMyTx8q67MBvU4iWEoMUzaMlDzJFY33Zw4PgwkkCPIkCt4j5k5w1whDK4UmB58AvJMc.pwhAvyRCZCtofcJhesdu8bPsE88oygIyvfavHXyD8AIkNMU64XNbuYtfo9QZqKD8NZVjmLJnlAU1LPVo3jqJhMHny6VEEgweLHknIaPYb3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GO GO ESPRESSO (Continued) S127903271
Incident Date: Not reported
Initial Report Activity Name: Dumping
Initial Report Cause Category: Human error
Initial Report Cause Name: Dumping
Initial Report Medium Name: Storm drain pipe
Initial Report Medium Category: Water
Initial Report Source Name: Commercial/Industrial facility
Initial Report Source Category: Facility
Initial Report Substance Name: Waste water
Initial Report Substance Category: Water
Initial Report Substance Quantity: Not reported
Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party First Name: KARI
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name: CHRISTENSEN
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:GO GO ESPRESSO
External Reference Number: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Cl4 WA ASBESTOS S119168563
Target 3228 MARINE DRIVE N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA 98290
Site 2 of 2in cluster C
Actual: ASBESTOS:
24 ft. Name: Not reported
Focus Map: Address: 3228 MARINE DRIVE
5 City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98290
Facility Type: Commercial
Parent ID: 90326
Form ID: 91448##1585Seatt832194
Notice Date: 10/07/2014
Start Date: 09/19/2014
Completion Date: 10/06/2014
Initial: Not reported
Amended: 1
On Hold: Not reported
Off Hold: Not reported
Emergency: Not reported
Site Hours Start: 8:00
Site Hours End: 5:00
Sunday: 1
Monday: 1
Tuesday: 1
Wednesday: 1
Thursday: 1
Friday: 1
Saturday: 1
Contractor ID: Not reported
Phone: 206-557-0369
Job Site CAS: Francisco Carreno Suarez

Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:
Property Owner Company:
Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:

seattleasbestos@hotmail.com

Brent

Not reported

Seattle Asbestos Environmental (ABCN00001585)
P.O. Box 430

Arlington
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:

Mudded Pipe Insulation:

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Otherl:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1.:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

WA

98223
360-435-8625
Not reported
1980

50,000

Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
16,000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$119168563
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S119168563

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:
Region:

UBI:

Notice type:

Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:

Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

2014-10-07 07:01:30
73.42.180.128

1

603414815

Initial

Roofing

Francisco Carreno Suarez ()
Not reported

EXPIRED

Not reported

3228 MARINE DRIVE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98290
Commercial

90326
91550##1585Seatt848591
10/08/2014

09/29/2014

10/06/2014

Not reported

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8:00

5:00

1

N

1

Not reported
206-557-0369

Francisco Carreno Suarez
seattleasbestos@hotmail.com
Brent

Not reported

Seattle Asbestos Environmental (ABCN00001585)
P.O. Box 430

Arlington

WA

98223

360-435-8625

Not reported

1980

50,000

Not reported

1

Not reported

Not reported

1

Not reported

16,000

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:

Mudded Pipe Insulation:

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Otherl:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1.:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:
Region:

UBI:

Notice type:

Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014-10-08 22:07:00
73.42.180.128
1
603414815
Initial
Roofing

Francisco Carreno Suarez ()

Not reported
EXPIRED

Not reported
3228 MARINE DRIVE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98290

Commercial
90326

$119168563
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:

Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:

90772##1585Seatt149967
09/19/2014
09/19/2014
10/29/2014
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8:00

5:00

1

N

1

Not reported
206-557-0369

Francisco Carreno Suarez

seattleasbestos@hotmail.com

Brent
Not reported

Seattle Asbestos Environmental (ABCN00001585)

P.O. Box 430
Arlington
WA

98223
360-435-8625
Not reported
1980

50,000

Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
16,000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$119168563
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Otherl:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1.:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:

Region:

UBI:

Notice type:
Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:
Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:
Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:
Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:
Monday:
Tuesday:
Wednesday:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014-09-19 15:33:47
73.42.180.128
1
603414815
Initial
Roofing
Francisco Carreno Suarez ()
Not reported
EXPIRED

Not reported

3228 MARINE DRIVE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98290
Commercial

0
90326##1585Seatt193588
09/09/2014

09/19/2014

09/29/2014

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8:00

5:00

1

1
1
1

$119168563
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S119168563
Thursday: 1
Friday: 1
Saturday: 1
Contractor ID: Not reported
Phone: 206-557-0369
Job Site CAS: Francisco Carreno Suarez

Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:

Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:

Critical Barriers:

Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS

seattleasbestos@hotmail.com
Brent

Not reported
Seattle Asbestos Environmental (ABCN00001585)
P.O. Box 430
Arlington
WA

98223
360-435-8625
Not reported
1980
50,000

Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
16,000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

1

1
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S119168563

Other CM1: Not reported

Other CM1 Text: Not reported

Other CM2: Not reported

Other CM2 Text: Not reported

Half Mask APR: 1

Full Face APR: Not reported

PAPR: Not reported

Type C Continuous: Not reported

Type C Pressure: Not reported

Other Resp Pro: Not reported

Other Resp Pro Text: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Date Time Submitted: 2014-09-09 14:35:20

Submitter IP Address: 73.42.180.128

Region: 1

UBI: 603414815

Notice type: Initial

Project Type: Roofing

Supervisor: Francisco Carreno Suarez ()

Supervisor Phone: Not reported

Certificate Status: EXPIRED
15 BEST WESTERN WA SPILLS S108673643
Target 3300 MARINE VIEW N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA

SPILLS ERTS:

Facility Site ID: Not reported
Actual: Name: BEST WESTERN
24 ft. Address: 3300 MARINE VIEW
Focus Map: City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA
5 Program Name: Spill Prevention, Preparedness & Response

Incident ID: 523102

Incident Status: Historic

Incident Date: 12/18/2001

Initial Report Activity Name: Unknown

Initial Report Cause Category: Human error

Initial Report Cause Name: Unknown

Initial Report Medium Name: Undetermined

Initial Report Medium Category: Historical

Initial Report Source Name: Undetermined

Initial Report Source Category: Drug lab

Initial Report Substance Name: Other

Initial Report Substance Category: Chemical

Initial Report Substance Quantity:

Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure:
Potentially Responsible Party First Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name:

Potentially Responsible Party Organization:

External Reference Number:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

BEST WESTERN
3300 MARINE VIEW
MARYSVILLE, WA
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEST WESTERN (Continued) S108673643
Facility ID: 14713
Medium: Other
Material Desc: Chemical
Material Qty: 0
Material Units: Gals
Incident Date: 12/18/2001
Incident Category Type: Drug Lab
Incident Category: Meth Lab
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Source Type: Not reported
Source: Other Source-DRUG LAB
Vessel Facility Name2: Not reported
Recovered Quantity: Not reported
Resp Party Contact: Not reported
Cause: ERTS# 523102 - 12/18/2001
Cause Type: Not reported
Resp Party Name: Not reported
Medium Type: Not reported
Contributing Factors: UNKNOWN
D16 TEXACO WA SPILLS S107672394
Target 4TH AND BEACH N/A
Property MARYSVILLE, WA
Site 1 of 15 in cluster D
Actual: SPILLS ERTS:
23 ft. Facility Site ID: Not reported
Focus Map: Name: TEXACO
6 Address: 4TH AND BEACH
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA
Program Name: Spill Prevention, Preparedness & Response
Incident ID: 524982
Incident Status: Historic
Incident Date: 03/12/2002
Initial Report Activity Name: Routine/Normal operations
Initial Report Cause Category: Equipment failure
Initial Report Cause Name: Unknown
Initial Report Medium Name: Storm drain pipe
Initial Report Medium Category: Water
Initial Report Source Name: Commercial/lndustrial facility
Initial Report Source Category: Facility
Initial Report Substance Name: Diesel oil/Marine gas
Initial Report Substance Category: Oil
Initial Report Substance Quantity: Not reported

Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party First Name: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:JIM'S TEXACO TOWING

External Reference Number: Not reported

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported
SPILLS:

Name: TEXACO

Address: 4TH AND BEACH
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO (Continued) S107672394
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA
Facility ID: 82528
Medium: Storm Drain Pipe
Material Desc: DIESEL/MARINE GAS OIL
Material Qty: Not reported
Material Units: Other
Incident Date: 03/12/2002
Incident Category Type: Non Qil
Incident Category: Other Non-Oil
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Source Type: Facility
Source: Commercial/Industrial Facility
Vessel Facility Name2: Not reported
Recovered Quantity: Not reported
Resp Party Contact: Not reported
Cause: ERTS# 524982 - 03/12/2002
Cause Type: Not reported
Resp Party Name: JIM'S TEXACO TOWING
Medium Type: Fresh water
Contributing Factors: EQUIPMENT FAILURE
E17 7 ELEVEN STORE 230632834 WA ALLSITES S108523086
3609 88TH ST NE WA Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.001 mi.
3 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Actual: ALLSITES:
48 ft. Name: 7 ELEVEN STORE 230632834
Focus Map: Facility Id: 32838997
2
Interaction: 38196
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: UST
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 506611

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

WA Financial Assurance 1:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:
Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:

1999-04-16 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
48.075430341999997
-122.183157016

7-ELEVEN STORE 2306-32834A

3609 88TH ST NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

506611

IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO

12/18/2020
12/18/2021

Not reported
ISPILLSB5FGE001
12/18/2020

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7 ELEVEN STORE 230632834 (Continued)

Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
Retroactive Date:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
Retroactive Date:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
Retroactive Date:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
Retroactive Date:
Latitude:

Longitude:

$108523086

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
48.075436

-122.183172

7-ELEVEN STORE 2306-32834A
3609 88TH ST NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
506611

IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
12/18/2012

12/18/2014

Not reported

1235401

12/18/2013

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075436

-122.183172

7-ELEVEN STORE 2306-32834A
3609 88TH ST NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
506611

IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO
12/18/2014

12/18/2015

Not reported

1235401

12/18/2014

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075436

-122.183172

7-ELEVEN STORE 2306-32834A
3609 88TH ST NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
506611

IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO
12/18/2019

12/18/2020

Not reported

1235402

12/18/2019

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075436

-122.183172
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E18 7-ELEVEN STORE 2306-32834A WA UST U003605000
3609 88TH ST NE N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.001 mi.
3 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster E
Actual: UST:
48 ft. Name: 7-ELEVEN STORE 2306-32834A
Focus Map Address: 3609 88TH ST NE
2 City: MARYSVILLE
Zip: 98270
Facility ID: 32838997
Site Id: 506611
Decimal Latitude: 48.075436
Decimal Longitude: -122.183172
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: A4996
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status Date: 12/10/1999
Tank Install Date: 04/16/1999

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:

Not reported

Not reported

11/30/2021

04/16/1999

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring

Sump

Flexible Piping

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

15000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline

Motor Fuel for Vehicles
15000

7-ELEVEN STORE 2306-32834A
3609 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE

98270

2
A4996
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN STORE 2306-32834A (Continued) U003605000
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status Date: 12/10/1999
Tank Install Date: 04/16/1999
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 11/30/2021
Tank Upgrade Date: 04/16/1999
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring
Tank SFC Type: Sump
Pipe Material: Flexible Piping
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Pipe Second Release Detection: Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Pumping System: Pressurized System
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Sump
Region: Northwest
Is Active: Yes
Actual Capacity: 10000
Pipe Install Date: Not reported
Turbine Sump Construction: Not reported
Compart Number: 1
Stored Substance: Unleaded Gasoline
Used Substance: Motor Fuel for Vehicles
Compart Capacity: 10000
E19 QUILCEDA 76 EDR Hist Auto 1020822085
3608 88TH ST NE N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.001 mi.
4 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster E
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
49 ft.
Focus Map: Year. Name: Type:
2 2000 88TH ST CHEVRON Gasoline Service Stations
2001 88TH ST CHEVRON Gasoline Service Stations
2001 MARYSVILLE GAS & FOOT MART Gasoline Service Stations
2002 MARYSVILLE GAS & FOOT MART Gasoline Service Stations
2002 88TH ST CHEVRON Gasoline Service Stations
2003 88TH ST CHEVRON Gasoline Service Stations
2003 MARYSVILLE GAS & FOOT MART Gasoline Service Stations
2004 QUILCEDA 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2005 QUILCEDA 76 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 QUILCEDA 76 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 QUILCEDA 76 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 QUILCEDA 76 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 QUILCEDA 76 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 QUILCEDA 76 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 QUILCEDA 76 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E20 BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC WA UST U003665863
3608 88TH ST NE N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.001 mi.
4 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster E
Actual: UST:
49 ft. Name: BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC
Focus Map Address: 3608 88TH ST NE
2 City: MARYSVILLE
Zip: 98270
Facility ID: 23557366
Site Id: 507990
Decimal Latitude: 48.075275
Decimal Longitude: -122.183188
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: A8456
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status Date: 12/10/1999
Tank Install Date: 03/15/1999

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:

Not reported

20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
10/31/2022

03/15/1999

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Double Wall Tank
Annual

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring

Not reported

Flexible Piping

Double Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Not reported

Northwest

Yes

20000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
14000

BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC
3608 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE

98270

A8456
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC (Continued)

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Operational
12/10/1999
03/15/1999

Not reported

20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
10/31/2022
03/15/1999

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Double Wall Tank
Annual

Corrosion Resistant
Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring
Not reported

Flexible Piping

Double Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Not reported
Northwest

Yes

20000

Not reported

Not reported

2

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
6000

BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC
3608 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE

98270

2

A8456

Operational

12/10/1999

03/15/1999

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
10/31/2022

03/15/1999

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Double Wall Tank
Annual

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring

Not reported

U003665863
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC (Continued) U003665863
Pipe Material: Flexible Piping
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Pumping System: Pressurized System
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Region: Northwest
Is Active: Yes
Actual Capacity: 15000
Pipe Install Date: Not reported
Turbine Sump Construction: Not reported
Compart Number: 1
Stored Substance: Unleaded Gasoline
Used Substance: Motor Fuel for Vehicles
Compart Capacity: 15000
E21 QUIL CEDA TANNERY WA ALLSITES S108523527
3608 88TH ST NE WA SPILLS N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270 WA Financial Assurance
0.001 mi.
4 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster E
Actual: ALLSITES:
49 ft. Name: SPEED GAS & FOOD MART
Focus Map FaC|I|ty Id: 23557366
2
Interaction: 33243
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: UST
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Bigfoot Properties XXX
Program ID: 507990

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS ERTS:
Facility Site ID:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Program Name:
Incident ID:
Incident Status:
Incident Date:
Initial Report Activity Name:
Initial Report Cause Category:
Initial Report Cause Name:
Initial Report Medium Name:
Initial Report Medium Category:
Initial Report Source Name:
Initial Report Source Category:

1999-03-15 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
48.075269341999999
-122.183173016

Not reported

QUIL CEDA TANNERY
3608 88TH ST NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Water Quality

603569

Historic

01/31/2008

Unknown

Human error

Unknown

Surface water-Fresh
Water
Commercial/Industrial facility
Facility
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUIL CEDA TANNERY (Continued) $108523527

Initial Report Substance Name:

Initial Report Substance Category:

Initial Report Substance Quantity:

Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure:
Potentially Responsible Party First Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:
External Reference Number:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Site ID:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Program Name:

Incident ID:

Incident Status:

Incident Date:

Initial Report Activity Name:

Initial Report Cause Category:

Initial Report Cause Name:

Initial Report Medium Name:

Initial Report Medium Category:

Initial Report Source Name:

Initial Report Source Category:

Initial Report Substance Name:

Initial Report Substance Category:

Initial Report Substance Quantity:

Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure:
Potentially Responsible Party First Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:

Undetermined
Historical

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

QUIL CEDA TANNERY
Not reported
48.075000000000003
122.181944

Not reported

QUIL CEDA TANNERY
3608 88TH ST NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Spill Prevention, Preparedness & Response
603569

Historic

01/31/2008

Unknown

Human error

Unknown

Surface water-Fresh
Water
Commercial/Industrial facility
Facility

Undetermined

Historical

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

QUIL CEDA TANNERY

External Reference Number:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Medium:
Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:
Incident Date:
Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Source Type:
Source:
Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Contact:
Cause:

Not reported
48.075000000000003
122.181944

QUIL CEDA TANNERY
3608 88TH ST NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
33969

Fresh water

Z-OTHER

1

Other

01/31/2008

Non Qil

Other Non-Oil

48.075

-122.181944

Facility
Commercial/Industrial Facility
Not reported

Not reported

MIKE WARDEN

ERTS# 603569 - 01/31/2008
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

QUIL CEDA TANNERY (Continued)

Cause Type:

Resp Party Name:
Medium Type:
Contributing Factors:

WA Financial Assurance 1:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:
Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
QUIL CEDA TANNERY
Fresh water
Not reported

BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC
3608 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

507990

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
10/15/2015

10/15/2016

Not reported

WAG641887-3

10/15/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075275

-122.183188

BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC
3608 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

507990

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
10/11/2016

10/15/2017

Not reported

WA641887-4

10/11/2016

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075275

-122.183188

BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC
3608 88TH ST NE

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

507990

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
10/15/2017

10/15/2018

Not reported

WA641887-5

10/15/2017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.075275

-122.183188

$108523527
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUIL CEDA TANNERY (Continued) S108523527
Name: BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC
Address: 3608 88TH ST NE
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
DOE Site ID: 507990
Financial Resp Type: COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
Inception Date: 08/27/2019
Expiration Date: 10/15/2020
Address 2: Not reported
Policy Number: WAG641887-7
Effective Date: 08/27/2019
Liability Limit Type: Not reported
Compliance Method: Not reported
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: Not reported
Retroactive Date: Not reported
Latitude: 48.075275
Longitude: -122.183188
Name: BIGFOOT PROPERTIES XXX LLC
Address: 3608 88TH ST NE
City,State,Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
DOE Site ID: 507990
Financial Resp Type: COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
Inception Date: 10/14/2020
Expiration Date: 10/15/2021
Address 2: Not reported
Policy Number: WA641887-8
Effective Date: 10/14/2020
Liability Limit Type: Not reported
Compliance Method: Not reported
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: Not reported
Retroactive Date: Not reported
Latitude: 48.075275
Longitude: -122.183188
D22 TEXACO WA ICR S103509781
North 11209 4TH ST. N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.002 mi.
9 ft. Site 2 of 15in cluster D
Actual: ICR:
23 ft. Date Ecology Received Report: 02/14/95
Focus Map: Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
6 Media Contaminated: Groundwater
Waste Management: Tank

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-48

31

Not reported

Not reported

03/14/95

Petroleum products
Groundwater

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEXACO (Continued) S103509781
Site Register Issue: 93-48
County Code: 31
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
D23 TEXACO 120555 WA ALLSITES S108022716
NE 1209 4TH ST WA CSCSL NFA N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.007 mi.
35 ft. Site 3 of 15 in cluster D
Actual: ALLSITES:
23 ft. Name: TEXACO 120555
Focus Map FaClIlty Id: 17877244
6
Interaction: 95820
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: HWOTHER
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Shell Oil Products US SAP 120555
Program ID: WAD988502357

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

2010-12-31 00:00:00

Haz Waste Management Acti
48.052094547999999
-122.181870721

30259

A

UST

TOXICS

UST

Jacksons 601

4468

2000-03-20 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
48.052094547999999
-122.181870721

30260

|

HWG

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988502357
2007-04-23 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
48.052094547999999
-122.181870721

30258

|

HWG
HAZWASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TEXACO 120555 (Continued)

Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988502357
1992-03-05 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
48.052094547999999
-122.181870721

30261

|

VOLCLNST

TOXICS

ISIS

Texaco 120555
NwW1802

2007-07-09 00:00:00
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
48.052094547999999
-122.181870721

30262

|

VOLCLNST

TOXICS

ISIS

Shell 1209 4th, Marysville
NW2083

2009-02-12 00:00:00
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
48.052094547999999
-122.181870721

30257

|

TIER2

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD988502357
1991-01-01 00:00:00

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl

48.052094547999999
-122.181870721

30256

|

LUST

TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

4468

1989-09-07 00:00:00
LUST Facility
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEXACO 120555 (Continued)

Latitude:
Longitude:

CSCSL NFA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility/Site 1d:
CSld:
NFA Date:
Alternate Site Names:

NFA Reason:
Site Status:
Region:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility/Site Id:

CSld:

NFA Date:

Alternate Site Names:

NFA Reason:
Site Status:
Region:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Latitude:
Longitude:

48.052094547999999
-122.181870721

SHELL 120555

1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
17877244

5629

02/08/2011

$108022716

Jacksons 601,SHELL 1209 4TH,MARYSVILLE,SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP
120555, Texaco 120555, TEXACO STATION 630760140, TEXACO STATION

MARYSVILLE

NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review

NFA

Northwest

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
48.052100206
-122.1818857

SHELL 120555

1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
17877244

5629

02/08/2011

Jacksons 601,SHELL 1209 4TH,MARYSVILLE,SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP
120555, Texaco 120555, TEXACO STATION 630760140, TEXACO STATION

MARYSVILLE

NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review

NFA

Northwest
Petroleum-Gasoline
Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported
Remediated-Below
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
48.052100206
-122.1818857
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D24 SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 WA ICR 1000660548

NE 1209 4TH ST RCRA NonGen /NLR WAD988502357
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270 FINDS

0.007 mi. ECHO

35 ft. Site 4 of 15 in cluster D

Actual: ICR:

23 ft. Date Ecology Received Report: 05/14/98

Focus Map: Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

6 Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil

Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-07

31

Not reported

Not reported

06/21/02

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-50

31

Not reported

First Quarter Ground Water Monitoring 2002

01/02/91

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
91-20

31

Not reported

Not reported

10/04/95

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-15

31

Not reported

Not reported

02/04/92

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-18

31
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued)

Contact:
Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Not reported
Not reported

05/23/91
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Not reported

91-30

31

Not reported

Not reported

02/21/92

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-20

31

Not reported

Not reported

03/04/93

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-46

31

Not reported

Not reported

04/10/93

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-49

31

Not reported

Not reported

09/17/93

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-13

31

Not reported

Not reported

1000660548
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued)

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:

10/26/93

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-13

31

Not reported

Not reported

03/14/94

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-23

31

Not reported

Not reported

04/12/94

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-30

31

Not reported

Not reported

07/15/94

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-37

31

Not reported

Not reported

02/05/96

Petroleum products
Groundwater

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-20

31

Not reported

Not reported

10/18/96
Petroleum products

1000660548
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued)

Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western
Interim cleanup report

94-41
31

Not reported
Not reported

01/29/97
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western
Interim cleanup report

94-47
31

Not reported
Not reported

01/22/97
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western
Interim cleanup report

94-47
31

Not reported
Not reported

05/11/01
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western
Interim cleanup report

98-36
31

Not reported

Semiannual Monitoring - February 2001

12/04/01
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western
Interim cleanup report

98-43
31

Not reported
Sampling - July 2001

10/04/99
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

1000660548
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-18
County Code: 31
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/11/99
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-17
County Code: 31
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 05/05/00
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-26
County Code: 31
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date Form Received by Agency: 20110727
Handler Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555
Handler Address: 1209 4TH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
EPA ID: WAD988502357
Contact Name: JEANNE TRAYLOR
Contact Address: P O BOX 3127, RM 669B

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:

HOUSTON, TX 77253
713-241-6992

Not reported
JEANNE.TRAYLOR@SHELL.COM
Not reported

10

Private

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WA

NWRO

P O BOX 3127

HOUSTON, WA 77067

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued)

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180508
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

1000660548
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548
Biennial: List of Years
Year: 2009

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Year:

2007

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D018
BENZENE

Operator

RAY W
Private
19960827

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

TEXACO 120555
Private

Not reported

Not reported
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
713-241-5036

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302
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https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=WAD988502357&rep_year=2009
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

SEE PAPER COPY
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:

TEXACO 120555

Private

Not reported

Not reported

1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TEXACO 120555
Private

Not reported

Not reported
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TEXACO 120555
Private

Not reported

Not reported
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252

281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported

Operator

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

19960904

Not reported

PO BOX 4453

HOUSTON, TX 77210
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

425-827-0761
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453

HOUSTON, TX 77210-4453
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

19960904

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
713-241-5036

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
713-241-5036

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 3127

HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TEXACO 120555
Private

Not reported

Not reported
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TEXACO 120555

Private

Not reported

Not reported

1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

000-000-0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
713-241-5036

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

19960827

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

19960827
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
713-241-5036

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
713-241-5036

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
713-241-5036

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPR E
Private

20010302

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
TEXACO 120555
Private

Not reported

Not reported
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

19960904

Not reported

PO BOX 4453

HOUSTON, TX 77210

425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported

Owner

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
Private

19960904

Not reported

PO BOX 4453
HOUSTON, TX 77210
425-827-0761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Private

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 4453

HOUSTON, TX 77210
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

713-241-5036
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

20010302

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
HOUSTON, TX 77252
281-874-2247

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Receive Date: 20110214

Handler Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not reported
Not reported

20110726

Handler Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 20081231

Handler Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555

Federal Waste Generator Description: Large Quantity Generator
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 20100127

Handler Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555

Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

19990301

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Receive Date: 20110726

Handler Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

20020730

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Receive Date: 20110727

Handler Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

19960304

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19970228

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued)

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

19980302

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19990301

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20000307

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20010302

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20020301
Not a generator, verified

WA
No

1000660548
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: TEXACO 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20020729

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20070502

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555

Large Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20070628

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080312

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555

Large Quantity Generator
WA
No
No
No
No
No
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued)

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 20090302
Handler Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 20100127
Handler Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 44711

NAICS Description: GASOLINE STATIONS WITH CONVENIENCE STORES
NAICS Code: 447110

NAICS Description: GASOLINE STATIONS WITH CONVENIENCE STORES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110070748178
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
Registry ID: 110005372587

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070748178
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005372587

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555 (Continued) 1000660548
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000660548
Registry ID: 110005372587
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005372587
Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555
Address: 1209 4TH ST
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
D25 JACKSONS 601 WA LUST U003027003
NE 1209 4TH ST WA UST N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270 WA MANIFEST
0.007 mi.
35 ft. Site 5 of 15in cluster D
Actual: LUST:
23 ft. Name: SHELL 120555
Focus Map: Address: 1209 4TH ST
6 City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Facility ID: 17877244
Lust Status Type: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 5629

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Lat/Long:

Name:
Address:

Not reported

Not reported

Jacksons 601,SHELL 1209 4TH,MARYSVILLE,SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP
120555, Texaco 120555,TEXACO STATION 630760140, TEXACO STATION
MARYSVILLE

Northwest

09/07/1989

02/08/2011

Northwest

402

4468

Petroleum-Gasoline

Below Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Remediated-Below

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.0521002 / -122.18188

SHELL 120555
1209 4TH ST
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DAs6vY9De1gA3thsTA93PNCvqVVYoda9FTtAGrbepb31I38gNDW4qiR39aytjO6htdY3CTvToY8AAZX96sX5kRLPYoVNfVKChYe5jCNquPbVZOvV05f4IcRoajGdG5aa6hS50mGFDoBTETItJyd81reGguNreThb7eW6Vk.DO8.AryEsUV33pXtvlytYf.L9jeV9qOGeLtt1HcygMAk3bMK3tKvtgrYhqWn6m0OTeNaAMQq9pvl4eqnPDgRNYGOCa893fovqmLuVZyFVJQB5LQ4oBxQdt6OafCE53LNFSXOTNHxtx8r6kGeDkHIAlX7s3C847wgv4lmY7Ey9LWB3GAGeuNZ1.zwgCoG9C0n3TmXtdgDhbABBXpcTMEDAFAw94PJC.rXPtIENjjlCWdf5XbrqtX7VzweVhPt41kaoUARd8nLa33B3Nd5FSdJThcotFvw6IgbGYmzrBhYbCr429RgpspJbbqP3ods5wsGICAD3p798ykEvh4iNlomDCiKWttb6qK7DCk4Ae1fshIb4KwjvEeeYSRO90oC3mkYe5lM1fgcglGN4yKx35nlt9xkhemL3mOYTXUeAqhu9nch3iCRPsMkN.UoCGwm3eUSqC.lVAWxVphm9K0goZU7duvaavA79hufFugoT3TXtq773pTdGU.XrIjubPol8lNGpT.LbOuB3rIu7ebEIB9E3qtg88WYBA95NossDhmQWlmU3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DAs6vY9De1gA3thsTA93PNCvqVVYoda9FTtAGrbepb31I38gNDW4qiR39aytjO6htdY3CTvToY8AAZX96sX5kRLPYoVNfVKChYe5jCNquPbVZOvV05f4IcRoajGdG5aa6hS50mGFDoBTETItJyd81reGguNreThb7eW6Vk.DO8.AryEsUV33pXtvlytYf.L9jeV9qOGeLtt1HcygMAk3bMK3tKvtgrYhqWn6m0OTeNaAMQq9pvl4eqnPDgRNYGOCa893fovqmLuVZyFVJQB5LQ4oBxQdt6OafCE53LNFSXOTNHxtx8r6kGeDkHIAlX7s3C847wgv4lmY7Ey9LWB3GAGeuNZ1.zwgCoG9C0n3TmXtdgDhbABBXpcTMEDAFAw94PJC.rXPtIENjjlCWdf5XbrqtX7VzweVhPt41kaoUARd8nLa33B3Nd5FSdJThcotFvw6IgbGYmzrBhYbCr429RgpspJbbqP3ods5wsGICAD3p798ykEvh4iNlomDCiKWttb6qK7DCk4Ae1fshIb4KwjvEeeYSRO90oC3mkYe5lM1fgcglGN4yKx35nlt9xkhemL3mOYTXUeAqhu9nch3iCRPsMkN.UoCGwm3eUSqC.lVAWxVphm9K0goZU7duvaavA79hufFugoT3TXtq773pTdGU.XrIjubPol8lNGpT.LbOuB3rIu7ebEIB9E3qtg88WYBA95NossDhmQWlmU3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City:
Zip:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
17877244

LUST - NFA

5629

Not reported

Not reported

u003027003

Jacksons 601,SHELL 1209 4TH,MARYSVILLE,SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP
120555, Texaco 120555, TEXACO STATION 630760140, TEXACO STATION

MARYSVILLE

Northwest

09/07/1989

02/08/2011

Northwest

402

4468

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.0521002 / -122.18188

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

17877244

4468
48.0521002055069
-122.181885698729

1

A0393
Removed
08/06/1996
12/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Fiberglass
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

1-10000

A0393

Operational

08/06/1996

01/01/1989

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
08/31/2022

02/11/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Auxiliary

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Sump

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

10000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Leaded Gasoline

Motor Fuel for Vehicles
10000

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE

u003027003
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JACKSONS 601 (Continued) U003027003
Zip: 98270
Tank Name: 2
Tag Number: A0393
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 12/31/1964

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Leaded Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

2-10000

A0393

Operational
08/06/1996
01/01/1989

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
08/31/2022
02/11/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Double Wall Tank
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Corrosion Resistant

Main

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Sump

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Corrosion Resistant

Pressurized System

Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

10000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline

Motor Fuel for Vehicles

10000

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

3

A0393
Removed
08/06/1996
12/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline
Not reported

Not reported

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

3-10000

A0393

Operational

08/06/1996

01/01/1989

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
08/31/2022

02/11/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Sump

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

10000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline

Motor Fuel for Vehicles
10000

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

4
A0393
Removed
08/06/1996
12/31/1964
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Unleaded Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

4-10000

A0393

Operational

08/06/1996

01/01/1989

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
08/31/2022

02/11/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Sump

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

10000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Diesel

Motor Fuel for Vehicles
10000

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

5

A0393
Removed
08/06/1996
12/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Used Oil/Waste Oil
Not reported
Not reported

JACKSONS 601

TC6892103.2s Page 87

u003027003



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JACKSONS 601 (Continued) U003027003
Address: 1209 4TH ST
City: MARYSVILLE
Zip: 98270
Tank Name: 5-550
Tag Number: A0393
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 01/01/1989

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Fiberglass
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Used Oil/Waste Oil
Not reported
Not reported

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

6

A0393
Removed
08/06/1996
12/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Not reported
Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Heating Fuel
Not reported
Not reported

JACKSONS 601
1209 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

6-1000
A0393
Exempt - Removed
08/06/1996
12/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Fiberglass
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

u003027003
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Actual Capacity:
Pipe Install Date: Not reported
Turbine Sump Construction: Not reported
Compart Number: 1

Stored Substance: Not reported
Used Substance: Not reported
Compart Capacity: Not reported

Not reported

WA MANIFEST:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter Defferal:
Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:

Not reported

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555
1209 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

Not reported

17877244

WAD988502357

447110

Not reported

Not reported

2010

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
409019185

Gasoline Service Station
Shell Oil Products US
P O Box 3127
Houston, TX 77067
Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

P O Box 3127

Not reported
Houston, TX 77252
(281)874-2247
03/02/2001

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

P O BOX 3127
Houston, TX 77252
(281)874-2247

Shell Oil Products US

u003027003
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JACKSONS 601 (Continued) U003027003
Operator Organization Type: Private
Operator: Ray E Walding
Operator Address: P O Box 3127
Operator Address 2: Not reported
Operator City,State,Zip: Houston, TX 77252

Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Address 2:

(281)874-2247
08/27/1996
Ray E Walding
P O Box 3127
Houston, TX 77253
713-241-7008
ray.walding@shell.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555
1209 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

Not reported

Facility ID: 17877244
EPA ID: WAD988502357
NAICS: 447110
State Waste Code Desc: Not reported
Federal Waste Code Desc: D001, D018

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JACKSONS 601 (Continued) U003027003
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:

Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
409019185

Gasoline Service Station
Shell Oil Products US
12700 Northborough Dr NOB 300 F08
Houston, TX 77067
Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

Not reported
Houston, TX 77252
(281)874-2247
03/02/2001

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099
Houston, TX 77252
(281)874-2247

Shell Oil Products US
Private

Ray E Walding

PO Box 2099

Not reported
Houston, TX 77252
(281)874-2247
08/27/1996

Ray E Walding

P O Box 3127
Houston, TX 77253
713-241-7008
ray.walding@shell.com
SQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:
Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:
EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:
Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555
1209 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

Not reported

17877244

WAD988502357

44711

Not reported

Federal Waste Code Desc: D001, D018

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False

Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:
Land Phone Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409019185

Gasoline Service Station

Shell Oil Products US

12700 Northborough Dr NOB 300 F08
Houston, TX 77067

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

Not reported

Houston, TX 77252

(281)874-2247

03/02/2001

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

Houston, TX 77252

(281)874-2247

u003027003
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:

Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:

Site Contact Phone Number:

Site Contact Email:
Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:
Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:
EHS Name:

Waste Stream Generated:

Waste Managed Off Site:
State Only Waste Code 1:
State Only Waste Code 2:
Report Managed On Site:
KG Managed On Site:
Generator Treatment Code:
Permit By Rule Code:
WCDE Residence Code:
WCDH Origin Code:
WCDE On Site Code:
WCDB Code:

Description:

CORb Sequence Number:
Sequence Number:

Mixed Radioactive Flag:
Designation Code:
Reported Quanity:
Quanity Unit:

u003027003

Shell Oil Products US
Private

Ray E Walding

PO Box 2099

Not reported
Houston, TX 77252
(281)874-2247
08/27/1996

Ray E Walding
12700 Northborough Dr NOB 300 F08
Houston, TX 77067
(281)874-2247
ray.walding@shell.com
MQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

Not reported
w310
ABSORBENT MAT. W/ GASOLINE
117798
2003446
False

D

105

LB
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSONS 601 (Continued)

Kilograms Quanity:
Density Number:
Density Quanity:

Waste Managed Off Site:
State Only Waste Code 1:
State Only Waste Code 2:
Report Managed On Site:
KG Managed On Site:
Generator Treatment Code:
Permit By Rule Code:
WCDE Residence Code:
WCDH Origin Code:
WCDE On Site Code:
WCDB Code:

Description:

CORDb Sequence Number:
Sequence Number:

Mixed Radioactive Flag:
Designation Code:
Reported Quanity:
Quanity Unit:

Kilograms Quanity:
Density Number:

Density Quanity:

Shipments Send:

CORB Waste Sequence Number:
Waste Sequence Number:
Sequence Number:

Shipment Date:

Mainfest Document ID:

Reported Quanity:

Unit of Measure:

Kilograms Quanity:

Receiving EPAID:

Waste Sequence Number:
Sequence Number:
Shipment Date:

Mainfest Document ID:
Reported Quanity:

Unit of Measure:
Kilograms Quanity:
Receiving EPAID:

Waste Stream Off Site Mgmt:

Waste CORB Sequence Number:
Waste Sequence Number:
Sequence Number:

Received EPAID:

Managed Quanity:

Kilogram Quanity:

Recycled Percentage:

Waste Management System Code:

47.628000819201617
0
Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Not reported

w113

RINSATE - GASOLINE
117798

2003445

False

D
1376.0999999999999
LB
624.19897073622235
0

Not reported

117798

2003446

953926

11/18/2008
003617661JJK
105

LB
47.6280008192016
WAD991281767

2003445

953923

10/2/2008
003618399JJK
1376.1

LB
624.198970736222
WAD991281767

117798

2003445

487087
WAD991281767
1376.0999999999999
624.19897073622235
0

HO61

u003027003
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JACKSONS 601 (Continued) U003027003
Waste Sequence Number: 2003446
Sequence Number: 487089
Received EPAID: WAD991281767
Managed Quanity: 105
Kilogram Quanity: 47.628000819201617
Recycled Percentage: 0
Waste Management System Code: HO040
Waste Stream EPA Code:
CORB Waste Sequence Number: 117798
Waste Sequence Number: 2003445
Sequence Number: 4278393
WCDA Code: D001
Waste Sequence Number: 2003445
Sequence Number: 4278394
WCDA Code: D018
Waste Sequence Number: 2003446
Sequence Number: 4278399
WCDA Code: D001
Waste Stream Source Code:
CORB Waste Sequence Number: 117798
Waste Sequence Number: 2003446
Sequence Number: 1
WCDD Code: G32
Waste Sequence Number: 2003445
Sequence Number: 1
WCDD Code: G13
Name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 120555
Address: 1209 4TH ST

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:

Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

Not reported

17877244

WAD988502357

44711

Not reported
D001, D018

Not reported

Not reported

F

Not reported

n

MTMTTTTTTT
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JACKSONS 601 (Continued) U003027003
Industrial Furnace: F
Smelter Defferal: F

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:
Land Phone Number:

Operator Organization Name:

Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409019185

Gasoline Service Station

Shell Oil Products US

12700 Northborough Dr NOB 300 F08
Houston, TX 77067

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

Not reported

Houston, TX 77252

(281)874-2247

03/02/2001

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

Houston, TX 77252

(281)874-2247

Shell Oil Products US

Private

Ray E Walding

PO Box 2099

Not reported

Houston, TX 77252

(281)874-2247

08/27/1996

Ray E Walding

12700 Northborough Dr NOB 300 F08
Houston, TX 77067

(281)874-2247
ray.walding@shell.com

LQG

MT T T T T

Not reported

MM T T T

T

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JACKSONS 601 (Continued) U003027003
CAS Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
EHS: Not reported
EHS CAS Number: Not reported
EHS Name: Not reported
D26 JIMS TEXACO INC EDR Hist Auto 1020194636
NE 1209 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.007 mi.
35 ft. Site 6 of 15 in cluster D
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
23 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
6 1972 HUTCHISON TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 HUTCHISON TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1974 HUTCHISON TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1975 HUTCHISON TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 HUTCHISON TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1977 JIMS TEXACO Gasoline Service Stations
1978 JIMS TEXACO Gasoline Service Stations
1979 JIMS TEXACO Gasoline Service Stations
1980 JIMS TEXACO Gasoline Service Stations
1982 JIMS TEXACO Gasoline Service Stations
1983 JIMS TEXACO Gasoline Service Stations
1985 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations
1986 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations
1987 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations
1988 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations
1989 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1990 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1991 JIMS TEXACO S5 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1991 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1992 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1992 JIMS TEXACO 5 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1993 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1993 JIMS TEXACO 5 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1994 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1994 JIMS TEXACO 5 Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1995 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1996 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1997 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1998 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1999 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2000 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2001 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2002 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 JIMS TEXACO INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 JACKSONS FOOD STORES INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 JACKSONS FOOD STORES INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 JACKSONS FOOD STORES INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D27 SHELL 120555 WA VCP  S124432893
NE 1209 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.007 mi.
35 ft. Site 7 of 15 in cluster D
Actual: VCP:
23 ft. Name: SHELL 120555
Focus Map: Address: 1209 4TH ST
6 City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98270
edr_fenty: SNOHOMISH
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 17877244
VCP Status: NFA
Past VCP: Not reported
Current VCP: Not reported
NFA Type: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Date NFA: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Rank: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Cleanup Siteid: 5629
Contaminant Namélethyl tertiary-butyl ether
Soil: Not reported
Name: SHELL 120555
Address: 1209 4TH ST
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98270
edr_fenty: SNOHOMISH
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 17877244
VCP Status: NFA
Past VCP: Not reported
Current VCP: Not reported
NFA Type: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Date NFA: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Rank: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Cleanup Siteid: 5629
Contaminant Nameetroleum-Gasoline
Soil: Remediated-Below
D28 ARCO 4390 RCRA NonGen / NLR 1004794443
West 1124 4TH ST FINDS WAD988514667
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270 ECHO
0.008 mi.
43 ft. Site 8 of 15in cluster D
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
22 ft. Date Form Received by Agency: 20040330
Focus Map: Handler Name: ARCO 4390
6 Handler Address: 1124 ATH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
EPA ID: WAD988514667
Contact Name: TERESA SANTANA
Contact Address: PO BOX 6038

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-3958
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 4390 (Continued)

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

1004794443

SANTANTA@BP.COM
Not reported

10

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WA

NWRO

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, WA 90702
BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS
Private

KID ASHER INC DBA MARYSVILLE AM PM
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 4390 (Continued) 1004794443

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180510
No

No

No

No

No

Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Biennial: List of Years

Year:

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:

No
No

Operator

KID ASHER INC DBA MARYSVILLE AM PM
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-653-1355

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5283
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS
Private

19990628

Not reported

PO BOX 6038

ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-3958

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 4390 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported

Owner

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS
Private

19990628

Not reported

PO BOX 6038

ARTESIA, CA 90702-6038
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

KID ASHER INC DBA MARYSVILLE AM PM
Private

19990628

Not reported

1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
REICHART, DEREK
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5405

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

19960710

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702

1004794443
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 4390 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

714-670-5405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5283
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private
19990628

Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5423
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS
Private

19990628

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-3958

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

KID ASHER INC DBA MARYSVILLE AM PM
Private

Not reported

1004794443

TC6892103.2s Page 103



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 4390 (Continued)

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported

1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-653-1355

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO 4390
Private

Not reported
Not reported
1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

KID ASHER INC DBA MARYSVILLE AM PM
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-653-1355

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

KID ASHER INC DBA MARYSVILLE AM PM
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-653-1355

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private
19990628

Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5423
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

1004794443
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 4390 (Continued) 1004794443

Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:

KID ASHER INC DBA MARYSVILLE AM PM
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1124 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

360-653-1355

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702-6038
714-670-5283
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ARCO 4390
Private

Not reported
Not reported
1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private
19960710

Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5283

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 4390 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported

Owner
TERESA S
Private
19990628

Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702-6038
714-670-3958
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ARCO 4390
Private

Not reported
Not reported
1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
ARCO 4390
Private

Not reported
Not reported
1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
REICHART, DEREK
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5405

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

19960710

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702

1004794443
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 4390 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

714-670-5405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private
19990628

Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5423
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5283
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
ARCO

Private

Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702-6038
714-670-5423
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
ARCO 4390
Private

Not reported
Not reported
1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
ARCO
Private
Not reported

1004794443
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 4390 (Continued)

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5283

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private
19990628

Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5423
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

KID ASHER INC DBA MARYSVILLE AM PM
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-653-1355

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
KIRAN A
Private
19990628
Not reported
1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-653-1355
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-3958

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

1004794443
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 4390 (Continued) 1004794443
Owner/Operator Name: ARCO 4390
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:

Not reported

Not reported

1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private

Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
REICHART, DEREK
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5405

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ARCO

Private
19990628

Not reported
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-5423
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

KID ASHER INC DBA MARYSVILLE AM PM
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1124 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

360-653-1355

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 4390 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not reported

Owner

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
714-670-3958

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19990628

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20040329

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20040330

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19941231

Small Quantity Generator

1004794443
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 4390 (Continued) 1004794443
State District Owner: WA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Not reported
Not reported

19960409

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19970319

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19980213

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19990122

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA
No
No
No
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 4390 (Continued) 1004794443
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

19990628

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20000302

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20010328

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20020329

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 4390 (Continued) 1004794443
Receive Date: 20030210

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ARCO 4390
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 44711

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20040329

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20041231

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Description: GASOLINE STATIONS WITH CONVENIENCE STORES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005381461

Click Here:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005381461

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 4390 (Continued) 1004794443
Environmental Interest/Information System:
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Registry ID: 110070754748
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004794443
Registry ID: 110005381461
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005381461
Name: ARCO 4390
Address: 1124 ATH ST
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
D29 ONE STOP FILLUP V INC WA CSCSL U001125610
West 1124 4TH ST WA LUST N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270 WA UST
0.008 mi. WA ALLSITES
43 ft. Site 9 of 15in cluster D WA SPILLS
WA Financial Assurance
Actual:
22 ft. CscCsL:
Focus Map: Name: ARCO 4390
6 Address: 1124 4TH ST
City,State,Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Facility ID: 94796189
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 48.05152 /-122.18303
Clean Up Siteid: 11170
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Contaminant Name: Benzene

Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

AM/PM MINI MART #5566,AMPM MINI MART 5566,ARCO 04390,ARCO 4390 PSI
5566,MARYSVILLE ARCO,ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Not reported
Not reported
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

TC6892103.2s Page 114


https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070754748
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4xC4wgxYpC9x2BCwb8giv9taYzLpJC3pu9dOxR.26WBsbC8T4Whbvy8Ap4I2iKYvgW3T2trmaCU4FpzpgLac7xCJOZCyc4TvxMgC4o2TrwDmgfb8qCYg.pNV2Wi9THxYe5gJBt4CfW3dqb.f8KG2h5iiNveM4ibtt7acU4cDzyHLfu4mAxOaCBD3PawyBgtK2emYLipgf8Go9M.xNmAB9BiiCxXBkebsY8cp49Oik.vCw3FLttiaoc2oxziSLos5agJuVCFZ1k6pOUuKU4HmdQXOc4ubuR9Q.Wk4dnx7TCEs3hTwYPgu02LeYSipyQ3h79nyxYG278BejCD52KBb0n8FF6OXiwHvzZ9QatYAaYHBbYzhyLY96OKJebCN.6zBpSYuWj6TqdM6OOs5uLRH..S02

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610

Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

ARCO 4390

1124 4ATH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

94796189

Northwest

48.05152 /-122.18303

11170

Awaiting Cleanup

Non-Halogenated Solvents

AM/PM MINI MART #5566,AMPM MINI MART 5566,ARCO 04390,ARCO 4390 PSI
5566,MARYSVILLE ARCO,ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

ARCO 4390

1124 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

94796189

Northwest

48.05152 / -122.18303

11170

Awaiting Cleanup

Petroleum-Diesel

AM/PM MINI MART #5566,AMPM MINI MART 5566,ARCO 04390,ARCO 4390 PSI
5566,MARYSVILLE ARCO,ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

ARCO 4390

1124 ATH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
94796189

Northwest

48.05152 / -122.18303
11170
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Alternate Site Names: AM/PM MINI MART #5566,AMPM MINI MART 5566,ARCO 04390,ARCO 4390 PSI
5566,MARYSVILLE ARCO,ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Site Rank: Not reported
Has Institutional Control:Not reported
Past VCP: Not reported
Current VCP: Not reported
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
LUST:
Name: ARCO 4390
Address: 1124 ATH ST
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Facility ID: 94796189
Lust Status Type: LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
Cleanup Site ID: 11170
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
Process Type: No Process

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

AM/PM MINI MART #5566,AMPM MINI MART 5566,ARCO 04390,ARCO 4390 PSI
5566,MARYSVILLE ARCO,ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Northwest

12/22/2004

12/22/2004

Northwest

6368

8767

Non-Halogenated Solvents

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.05152 / -122.18303

ARCO 4390

1124 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

94796189

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup

11170

Upland

No Process

AM/PM MINI MART #5566,AMPM MINI MART 5566,ARCO 04390,ARCO 4390 PSI
5566,MARYSVILLE ARCO,ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Northwest

12/22/2004

12/22/2004

Northwest

6368
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

8767

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.05152 / -122.18303

ARCO 4390

1124 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
94796189

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup

11170

Upland

No Process

AM/PM MINI MART #5566,AMPM MINI MART 5566,ARCO 04390,ARCO 4390 PSI
5566,MARYSVILLE ARCO,ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Northwest

12/22/2004

12/22/2004

Northwest

6368

8767

Petroleum-Diesel

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48.05152 / -122.18303

ARCO 4390

1124 ATH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
94796189

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup

11170

Upland

No Process

AM/PM MINI MART #5566,AMPM MINI MART 5566,ARCO 04390,ARCO 4390 PSI
5566,MARYSVILLE ARCO,ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Northwest

12/22/2004

12/22/2004

Northwest

6368

8767

Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued)

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Name:

Address:

City:

Zip:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:
Tank Status:

Not reported
48.05152 / -122.18303

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE

98270

94796189

8767

48.05152

-122.18303

1

A4281

Operational

11/01/1987

11/01/1987

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
03/31/2022

11/02/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Auxiliary

Interstitial Monitoring
Sump

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

12000

Not reported

Single Walled Sump

1

Unleaded Gasoline

Motor Fuel for Vehicles
12000

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE

98270

10ld
A4281
Removed
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610
Tank Status Date: 01/01/1988

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Not reported
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
04/28/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
1124 ATH ST
MARYSVILLE

98270

2

A4281

Operational

11/01/1987

11/01/1987

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
03/31/2022

11/02/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Main

Interstitial Monitoring
Sump

Fiberglass
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610

Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Pipe Second Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

12000

Not reported

Single Walled Sump
1

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
12000

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
1124 4ATH ST
MARYSVILLE

98270

2 Old
A4281
Removed
01/01/1988
Not reported
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
04/28/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
1124 ATH ST
MARYSVILLE

98270

3

A4281

Operational

11/01/1987

11/01/1987

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
03/31/2022

11/02/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Non-Manifolded Tank
Interstitial Monitoring
Sump

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

12000

Not reported

Single Walled Sump

1

Unleaded Gasoline

Motor Fuel for Vehicles
12000

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
1124 4ATH ST
MARYSVILLE

98270

30ld
A4281
Removed
01/01/1988
Not reported
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
04/28/1986
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued)

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
1124 ATH ST
MARYSVILLE

98270

40ld
A4281
Removed
01/01/1988
Not reported
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
04/28/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest

U001125610
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued)

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

ALLSITES:

Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
1124 ATH ST
MARYSVILLE

98270

5 Old
A4281
Removed
01/01/1988
Not reported
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
04/28/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AMPM MINI MART 5566
94796189

73746
|
TIER2

U001125610
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988514667

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Medium:
Material Desc:
Material Qty:

1988-01-01 00:00:00
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl
48.051514343000001
-122.18301502200001

73748

A

LUST

TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

8767

2004-12-22 00:00:00
LUST Facility
48.051514343000001
-122.18301502200001

73747

|

HWG

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988514667
1992-12-04 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
48.051514343000001
-122.18301502200001

73745

A

UsT

TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8767

1987-11-01 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
48.051514343000001
-122.18301502200001

Not reported

1124 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
107366

GASOLINE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610
Material Units: Gals
Incident Date: 07/09/2019
Incident Category Type: Oil Spill
Incident Category: Oil Spill
Latitude: 48.0515
Longitude: -122.18268
Source Type: Facility
Source: Retail Petroleum Outlet

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Contact:
Cause:

Cause Type:

Resp Party Name:
Medium Type:
Contributing Factors:

WA Financial Assurance 1:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:
Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Not reported

Not reported

Kim Medicus

BP Gasoline Spill Marysville 7/10/2019
Not reported

British Petroleum

Land

STRUCTURAL FAILURE

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC

1124 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

8767

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
07/15/2020

07/22/2021

Not reported

WAG42649-1

07/15/2020

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Letter of self-insurance (financial report)

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: 0

Retroactive Date: Not reported

Latitude: 48.05152

Longitude: -122.18303

Name: ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Address: 1124 ATH ST

City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
DOE Site ID: 8767

Financial Resp Type: COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
Inception Date: 07/15/2020

Expiration Date: 07/22/2021

Address 2: Not reported

Policy Number: WA642649-1

Effective Date: 07/15/2020

Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Approved pollution liability insurance

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: 0

Retroactive Date: Not reported

Latitude: 48.05152

Longitude: -122.18303

Name: ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Address: 1124 4TH ST

City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
DOE Site ID: 8767

Financial Resp Type:

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610
Inception Date: 07/22/2019
Expiration Date: 07/22/2020
Address 2: Not reported
Policy Number: WA642649
Effective Date: 07/22/2019

Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Letter of self-insurance (financial report)

0

Not reported

48.05152

-122.18303

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC

1124 ATH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

8767

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
07/22/2019

07/22/2020

Not reported

WAG642649

07/22/2019

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Approved pollution liability insurance
0

Not reported

48.05152

-122.18303

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC

1124 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

8767

AIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
12/21/2017

01/01/2019

Not reported

ST 1904230

12/21/2017

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Letter of self-insurance (financial report)

0

Not reported

48.05152

-122.18303

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC

1124 ATH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

8767

AIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
12/21/2017

01/01/2019

Not reported

ST 1904230

12/21/2017

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued)

Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

U001125610

Approved pollution liability insurance
0

Not reported

48.05152

-122.18303

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC

1124 ATH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

8767

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
08/11/2015

08/16/2016

Not reported

WAG640335-9

08/16/2015

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Letter of self-insurance (financial report)
0

Not reported

48.05152

-122.18303

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC

1124 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

8767

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
08/11/2015

08/16/2016

Not reported

WAG40335-9

08/16/2015

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Approved pollution liability insurance
0

Not reported

48.05152

-122.18303

ONE STOP FILLUP V INC

1124 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

8767

AlIG

12/15/2008

01/01/2010

Not reported

PLIG23745161

12/15/2008

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Letter of self-insurance (financial report)
0

Not reported

48.05152

-122.18303
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE STOP FILLUP V INC (Continued) U001125610
Name: ONE STOP FILLUP V INC
Address: 1124 ATH ST
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
DOE Site ID: 8767
Financial Resp Type: AIG
Inception Date: 12/15/2008
Expiration Date: 01/01/2010
Address 2: Not reported
Policy Number: PLIG23745161
Effective Date: 12/15/2008
Liability Limit Type: Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Compliance Method: Approved pollution liability insurance
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: 0
Retroactive Date: Not reported
Latitude: 48.05152
Longitude: -122.18303
D30 KIDASHER EDR Hist Auto 1020681246
West 1124 ATH ST N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.008 mi.
43 ft. Site 10 of 15 in cluster D
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
22 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
6 1972 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1973 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1974 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1975 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1976 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1976 KAZEN GAY Gasoline Service Stations
1977 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1977 KAZEN GAY Gasoline Service Stations
1978 KAZEN GAY Gasoline Service Stations
1978 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1979 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1979 KAZEN GAY Gasoline Service Stations
1980 KAZEN GAY Gasoline Service Stations
1980 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1982 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1983 PETERSON DONALD J Gasoline Service Stations
1988 KAZEN ENTERPRISES Gasoline Service Stations
1989 KAZEN ENTERPRISES Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1991 MARYSVILLE MINI MARKET Gasoline Service Stations
1992 MARYSVILLE MINI MARKET Gasoline Service Stations
1993 MARYSVILLE MINI MARKET Gasoline Service Stations
1994 MARYSVILLE MINI MARKET Gasoline Service Stations
1995 MARYSVILLE MINI MARKET Gasoline Service Stations
1996 MARYSVILLE MINI MARKET Gasoline Service Stations
1999 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2000 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2001 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2002 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2003 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2004 MCASHER 11 Gasoline Service Stations
2004 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2005 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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KIDASHER (Continued) 1020681246
2006 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 MC ASHER INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 MC ASHER INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 KIDASHER Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
D31 ARCO WA LUST U001123959
South 1206 4TH ST WA UST N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.009 mi.
45 ft. Site 11 of 15 in cluster D
Actual: LUST:
22 ft. Name: CHEVRON 99609
Focus Map: Address: 1206 4TH ST
6 City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Facility ID: 59561644
Lust Status Type: LUST - Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 6353
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:
Cleanup Unit Name:
Response Section:
Release Date:

Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Cleanup Unit Name:
Response Section:
Release Date:

Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:
Contaminant Name:

Voluntary Cleanup Program
ARCO,CHEVRON SS 99609,MARYSVILLE CHEVRON,PDQ OIL CO 1103
Pollution Liability Ins Agcy
07/17/1996

06/14/2012

Northwest

4261

5263

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
48.051349/-122.18342

CHEVRON 99609

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
59561644

LUST - Cleanup Started
6353

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program
ARCO,CHEVRON SS 99609,MARYSVILLE CHEVRON,PDQ OIL CO 1103
Pollution Liability Ins Agcy
07/17/1996

06/14/2012

Northwest

4261

5263

Petroleum-Gasoline
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO (Continued)

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Lat/Long: 48.051349/-122.18342
UST:

Name: ARCO

Address: 1206 4TH ST

City: MARYSVILLE

Zip: 98270

Facility ID: 59561644

Site Id: 5263

Decimal Latitude: 48.051349

Decimal Longitude: -122.183428

Tank Name: 1

Tag Number: A0753

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Status Date: 06/06/2018

Tank Install Date: 08/07/1996

Tank Closure Date: 03/29/2018

Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Not reported

Not reported

08/07/1996

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Annual

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Not reported

Northwest

Yes

10000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Leaded Gasoline

Motor Fuel for Vehicles
10000

ARCO
1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE

U001123959
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO (Continued) U001123959
Zip: 98270
Tank Name: 2
Tag Number: A0753
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 06/06/2018
Tank Install Date: 08/07/1996
Tank Closure Date: 03/29/2018

Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Not reported

Not reported

08/07/1996

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Annual

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Not reported

Northwest

Yes

10000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
10000

ARCO
1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

3

A0753

Removed
06/06/2018
08/07/1996
03/29/2018

Not reported

Not reported
08/07/1996

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank
Annual
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ARCO (Continued)

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Corrosion Resistant
Not reported
Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported
Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Not reported
Northwest

Yes

10000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
10000

ARCO
1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

PREMIUM

A0753

Operational

05/02/2018

05/02/2018

Not reported

20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
03/31/2021

Not reported

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring Required
Sump

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Interstitial Monitoring Required
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

22000

05/02/2018

TC6892103.2s Page 132

U001123959



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
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ARCO (Continued)

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:

Single Walled Sump

1

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
12000

ARCO
1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

PREMIUM

A0753

Operational

05/02/2018

05/02/2018

Not reported

20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
03/31/2021

Not reported

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring Required
Sump

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Interstitial Monitoring Required
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Sump

Northwest

Yes

22000

05/02/2018

Single Walled Sump

2

Diesel

Motor Fuel for Vehicles
10000

ARCO
1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE
98270

UNLEADED
A0753
Operational
05/02/2018
05/02/2018
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MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO (Continued) U001123959

Tank Closure Date: Not reported

Capacity Range: 20,000 to 29,999 Gallons

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 03/31/2021

Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported

Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Tank Overfill Prevention: Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)

Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Manifold: Not reported

Tank Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring Required

Tank SFC Type: Sump

Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)

Pipe Second Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring Required

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Pipe Pumping System: Pressurized System

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Sump

Region: Northwest

Is Active: Yes

Actual Capacity: 25000

Pipe Install Date: 05/02/2018

Turbine Sump Construction: Single Walled Sump

Compart Number: 1

Stored Substance: Unleaded Gasoline

Used Substance: Motor Fuel for Vehicles

Compart Capacity: 25000
D32 CHEVRON 99609 WA CSCSL 1000659291
South 1206 4TH ST WA ALLSITES WAD988489605
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270 RCRA NonGen / NLR
0.009 mi. FINDS
45 ft. Site 12 of 15 in cluster D ECHO
Actual: WA Financial Assurance
27 ft. WA MANIFEST

WA PTAP

Focus Map:
6 CSCSL:

Name: CHEVRON 99609

Address: 1206 4TH ST

City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

Facility ID: 59561644

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 48.051349 / -122.183428

Clean Up Siteid: 6353

Site Status: Cleanup Started

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Benzene
ARCO,CHEVRON SS 99609,MARYSVILLE CHEVRON,PDQ OIL CO 1103
Not reported

Site Rank:

Has Institutional Control:Not reported
Past VCP: True
Current VCP:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Not reported
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pollution Liability Ins Agcy

CHEVRON 99609

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
59561644

Northwest
48.051349/-122.183428
6353

Cleanup Started
Petroleum-Gasoline
ARCO,CHEVRON SS 99609,MARYSVILLE CHEVRON,PDQ OIL CO 1103
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

True

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy

CHEVRON 99609
59561644

53768

|

TIER2

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD988489605
1988-01-01 00:00:00
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl
48.051343342999999
-122.183413022

53771

A

UsT

TOXICS

UST

ARCO

5263

1996-08-07 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
48.051343342999999
-122.183413022
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CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Interaction: 53772
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: HWOTHER
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: CHEVRON 99609
Program ID: WAD988489605

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

2003-12-31 00:00:00

Haz Waste Management Acti
48.051343342999999
-122.183413022

134625

A

LUST

TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

5263

1996-07-17 00:00:00
LUST Facility
48.051343342999999
-122.183413022

53769

|

HWG

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988489605
1991-05-30 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
48.051343342999999
-122.183413022

116328

|

VOLCLNST

TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 99609
NW3022

2016-01-12 00:00:00
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
48.051343342999999
-122.183413022

53773

|
VOLCLNST
TOXICS
ISIS
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Facility Alt.: CHEVRON 99609
Program ID: NW1574
Date Interaction: 2006-02-07 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Latitude: 48.051343342999999
Longitude: -122.183413022
RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date Form Received by Agency: 20210219
Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Handler Address: 1206 4TH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
EPA ID: WAD988489605
Contact Name: WASTE DESK
Contact Address: PO BOX 6004

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported
NAWTDESK@CHEVRON.COM
Not reported

10

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WA

NWRO

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20210415
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Biennial: List of Years
Year: 2011

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2009

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2007

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2005

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2003

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: CHEVRON PRODUCT C
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19960625
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 6004

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

20181231

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

1000659291

TC6892103.2s Page 140



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 6004

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
CHEVRON 99609
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
CHEVRON 99609
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19960625
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 6004

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

20181231

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: APSI
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19960625

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588-3343
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
CHEVRON 99609
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
CHEVRON 99609
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
CHEVRON 99609
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

APSI

Private

Not reported

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
510-463-8373

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

APSI

Private

Not reported

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
510-463-8373

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000659291
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19960625
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 6004

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

APSI

Private

Not reported

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
510-463-8373

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

TC6892103.2s Page 147



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

20181231

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270-4917
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
CHEVRON 99609
Private

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000659291
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94582
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

APSI

Private

Not reported

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
510-463-8373

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

APSI

Private

Not reported

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
510-463-8373

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

APSI

Private

Not reported

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
510-463-8373

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

1000659291
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Date Became Current: 19960625
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 6004

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270-4917
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCT C
Private

19960625

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

APSI

Private

Not reported

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
510-463-8373

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2324
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

APSI

Private

Not reported

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
510-463-8373

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
APSI
Private

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported

Not reported

5199 JOHNSON DR STE 110
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
510-463-8373

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000659291
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Private

19960625

Not reported

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-3334

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100211

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20120221

Not a generator, verified
WA
No
No
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

20110203

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20110203

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19941231

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19960301

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Receive Date: 19970612

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19980227

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19990226

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20000222

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20010306
Small Quantity Generator

WA
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Not reported
Not reported

20020228

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20030303

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20040218

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20050223

Not a generator, verified
WA
No
No
No
No
No
No

TC6892103.2s Page 162



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609

Not reported
Not reported

20060218

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20070216

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080210

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20090216

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20100211

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20110203

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20110203

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20120221

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20130204

Not a generator, verified
WA
No
No
No

1000659291
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

20140211

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20150128

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20160203

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20170206

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Receive Date: 20180130

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20190206

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20200212

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20210219

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

20041231
Not a generator, verified

WA
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CHEVRON 99609
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Not reported
Not reported

20051231

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20081231

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Code: 44711

NAICS Description: GASOLINE STATIONS WITH CONVENIENCE STORES
NAICS Code: 447110

NAICS Description: GASOLINE STATIONS WITH CONVENIENCE STORES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110005363310

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19910822
State

No
COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
WALDA

NW

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000659291
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Registry ID: 110070753298
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000659291
Registry ID: 110005363310
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005363310
Name: CHEVRON 99609
Address: 1206 4TH ST
City,State,Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

WA Financial Assurance 1:

Name: ARCO

Address: 1206 4TH ST

City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

DOE Site ID: 5263

Financial Resp Type: CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INS CO
Inception Date: 07/22/2019

Expiration Date: 07/22/2020

Address 2: Not reported

Policy Number: STP-127535

Effective Date: 07/22/2019

Liability Limit Type: Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Compliance Method: Approved pollution liability insurance
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: 0

Retroactive Date: Not reported

Latitude: 48.051349

Longitude: -122.183428

Name: ARCO

Address: 1206 4TH ST

City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

DOE Site ID: 5263

Financial Resp Type: CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INS CO
Inception Date: 07/22/2019

Expiration Date: 07/22/2020

Address 2: Not reported

Policy Number: STP-127535

Effective Date: 07/22/2019

Liability Limit Type: Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Compliance Method: Approved pollution liability insurance
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: 1

Retroactive Date: 01/01/2018

Latitude: 48.051349

Longitude: -122.183428

Name: ARCO

Address: 1206 4TH ST

City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

DOE Site ID: 5263

Financial Resp Type: CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INS CO
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070753298
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Inception Date: 07/22/2019
Expiration Date: 07/22/2020
Address 2: Not reported
Policy Number: STP-127535
Effective Date: 07/22/2019

Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Approved pollution liability insurance

07/22/2019
48.051349
-122.183428

ARCO

1206 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

5263

AIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
01/01/2019

01/01/2020

Not reported

ST 1904230

01/01/2019

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Approved pollution liability insurance

0

Not reported

48.051349

-122.183428

ARCO

1206 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

5263

AIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
01/01/2019

01/01/2020

Not reported

ST 1904230

01/01/2019

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Approved pollution liability insurance

1

01/01/2018

48.051349

-122.183428

ARCO

1206 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

5263

AIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
01/01/2019

01/01/2020

Not reported

ST 1904230

01/01/2019

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

1000659291

Approved pollution liability insurance
0

07/22/2019

48.051349

-122.183428

ARCO

1206 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

5263

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
07/02/2015

08/05/2016

Not reported

WAG640843-7

07/02/2015

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Approved pollution liability insurance
0

Not reported

48.051349

-122.183428

ARCO

1206 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

5263

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
07/02/2015

08/05/2016

Not reported

WAG40843-7

07/02/2015

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Approved pollution liability insurance
1

01/01/2018

48.051349

-122.183428

ARCO

1206 4TH ST

MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

5263

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
07/02/2015

08/05/2016

Not reported

WAG640843-7

07/02/2015

Mktg, 1-100 tanks; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregate
Approved pollution liability insurance

07/22/2019

48.051349
-122.183428
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

WA MANIFEST:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:

CHEVRON 99609

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported

59561644
WAD988489605

447110

Not reported

Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2017
Permit by Rule: False
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 9458-2324
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported

Marysville, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

06/25/1996

Waste Desk

1000659291
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Site Contact Address: PO Box 6004

Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter Defferal:
Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON 99609

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported

59561644
WAD988489605

447110

Not reported

Not reported
2017
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:

Operator Organization Name:

Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:
Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

Not reported
409018069

Not reported

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583
(877)386-6044
06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583
(877)386-6044
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported
Marysville, WA 98270
(360)659-3334
06/25/1996

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:

Not reported

CHEVRON 99609
1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported
59561644
WAD988489605
447110
Not reported

Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2016
Permit by Rule: False
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 9458-2324
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported

Marysville, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

06/25/1996

1000659291
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Site Contact: Waste Desk
Site Contact Address: PO Box 6004

Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:

Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter Defferal:
Universal Waste:

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON 99609

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported

59561644
WAD988489605

447110

Not reported

Not reported
2015
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:
Land Phone Number:

Operator Organization Name:

Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:
Chemical Name:

EHS:

Not reported

Not reported

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 9458-2324
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported

Marysville, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

06/25/1996

Waste Desk

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

EHS CAS Number:
EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON 99609
1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported
59561644
WAD988489605
447110
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Data Year: 2014
Permit by Rule: False
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 9458-2324
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported

Marysville, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

1000659291
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Operator Effective Date: 06/25/1996
Site Contact: Kathy Norris
Site Contact Address: PO Box 6004

Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter Defferal:

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON 99609

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported

59561644
WAD988489605

447110

Not reported

Not reported
2013
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:
Land Phone Number:

Operator Organization Name:

Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:

Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:
Chemical Name:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 9458-2324
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported

Marysville, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

06/25/1996

Kathy Norris

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

EHS:
EHS CAS Number:
EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON 99609
1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported
59561644
WAD988489605
447110
Not reported

Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2012
Permit by Rule: False
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 9458-2324
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported

Marysville, WA 98270-4917

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Industrial Furnace:

Not reported

360-659-3334
06/25/1996
Kathy Norris
PO Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON 99609

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported

59561644
WAD988489605

447110

Not reported

Not reported
2011
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

1000659291
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:
Land Phone Number:

Operator Organization Name:

Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 9458-2324
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported

Marysville, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

06/25/1996

Kathy Norris

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Chemical Name:
EHS:

EHS CAS Number:
EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON 99609
1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported
59561644
WAD988489605
447110
Not reported

Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044

06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 9458-2324
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported

1000659291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 99609 (Continued)

Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:

Not reported

Marysville, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334
06/25/1996
Jocko Rodriguez
PO Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CHEVRON 99609

1206 4TH ST
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Not reported

59561644
WAD988489605

447110

Not reported

Not reported
2009
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

1000659291
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:
Land Phone Number:

Operator Organization Name:

Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

Not reported

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
(925)842-5931

06/25/1996

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 9458-2324
(925)842-5931

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

1206 4th St

Not reported

Marysville, WA 98270-4917
360-659-3334

06/25/1996

Jocko Rodriguez

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
925-842-3733
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) 1000659291
CAS Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
EHS: Not reported
EHS CAS Number: Not reported
EHS Name: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
PTAP:
Name: CHEVRON 99609
Address: 1206 4TH STREET
City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Site ID: PNW212
FSID Number: 59561644
Entry Date: 04/23/2020
Status: In Progress
D33 CHEVRON 99609 WA VCP  S124435102
South 1206 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.009 mi.
45 ft. Site 13 of 15 in cluster D
Actual: VCP:
22 ft. Name: CHEVRON 99609
Focus Map: Address: 1206 4TH ST
6 City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98270
edr_fenty: SNOHOMISH
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 59561644
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Past VCP: TRUE
Current VCP: Not reported
NFA Type: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Date NFA: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Rank: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270

Cleanup Siteid: 6353
Contaminant Nam&enzene

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Name: CHEVRON 99609
Address: 1206 4TH ST

City,State, Zip: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98270

edr_fenty: SNOHOMISH

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 59561644

VCP Status: Cleanup Started

Past VCP: TRUE

Current VCP: Not reported

NFA Type: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Date NFA: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Rank: MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 99609 (Continued) S124435102
Cleanup Siteid: 6353
Contaminant Name@etroleum-Gasoline
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
D34 CHEVRON #9 9609 WA ICR S103512738
South 1206 4TH ST. N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.009 mi.
45 ft. Site 14 of 15in cluster D
Actual: ICR:
22 ft. Date Ecology Received Report: 02/04/02
Focus Map: Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
6 Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil

Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-45

31

Not reported

Ground Water Monitoring - June, September, December 2001

08/15/96

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-44

31

Not reported

Not reported

05/07/01

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-36

31

Not reported

Ground Water Monitoring & Sampling - 3/15/01

04/02/01

Petroleum products

Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-35

31

Not reported

Baseline Enviro Investigation

02/15/01
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON #9 9609 (Continued) S103512738
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-42
County Code: 31
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Ground Water Monitoring - December 2000
D35 CHEVRON USA EDR Hist Auto 1020763831
South 1206 FOURTH ST N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
0.009 mi.
45 ft. Site 15 of 15 in cluster D
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
22 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
6 1986 CHEVRON USA General Automotive Repair Shops
1987 CHEVRON USA General Automotive Repair Shops
1988 CHEVRON USA General Automotive Repair Shops
1989 AMERICAN PERSONNEL SERVICES Convenience Stores
1990 AMERICAN PERSONNEL SERVICES Convenience Stores
1991 AMERICAN PERSONNEL SERVICES Gasoline Service Stations
1992 AMERICAN PERSONNEL SERVICES Gasoline Service Stations
1993 AMERICAN PERSONNEL SERVICES Gasoline Service Stations
1994 AMERICAN PERSONNEL SERVICES Gasoline Service Stations
1995 AMERICAN PERSONNEL SERVICES Gasoline Service Stations
1996 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
1997 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
1998 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
1999 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
2000 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
2001 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
2002 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
2003 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
2004 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations
2005 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 CHEVRON STATIONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 CHEVRON FOOD MART Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 CHEVRON FOOD MART Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 CHEVRON FOOD MART Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 CHEVRON FOOD MART Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 CHEVRON FOOD MART Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 CHEVRON FOOD MART Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 CHEVRON FOOD MART Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F36 EASTERBROOKS 76 EDR Hist Auto 1020485260
WNW 3323 MARINE DR NE N/A
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
0.014 mi.
72 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster F
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
24 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
5 2000 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2001 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2002 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2003 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2004 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2005 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2011 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2011 MARINE DRIVE 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2012 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2012 MARINE DRIVE 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2013 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2013 MARINE DRIVE 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2014 MARINE DRIVE 76 Gasoline Service Stations
2014 EASTERBROOKS 76 Gasoline Service Stations
F37 MARINE DRIVE 76 INDIAN LUST 1004795016
WNW 3323 MARINE DR. NE INDIAN UST WARO000004549
<1/8 MARYSVILLE, WA 98271 WA ALLSITES
0.014 mi. WA SPILLS
72 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster F RCRA NonGen / NLR
WA MANIFEST
Actual:
24 ft. Indian LUST:
Focus Map: Region: 10
5 Facility ID: 4240008
Name: MARINE DRIVE 76
Address: 3323 MARINE DR. NE

City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Status Date:

Lust Closed Date:
Tribe Name:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Status Date:

Lust Closed Date:
Tribe Name:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Status Date:

Lust Closed Date:

MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Cleanup Initiated
2005-11-01 00:00:00
2008-10-21 00:00:00
Tulalip

10

4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Confirmed Release
1996-02-16 00:00:00
1997-10-20 00:00:00
Tulalip

10

4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Cleanup Completed
2008-10-21 00:00:00
2008-10-21 00:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued)

Tribe Name:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Status Date:

Lust Closed Date:
Tribe Name:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Status Date:

Lust Closed Date:
Tribe Name:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Status Date:

Lust Closed Date:
Tribe Name:

Indian UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Tank ID:
Alternate Tank ID:
Installation Date:
Tank Status:
Content:
Federally Regulated:
Owner Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Tank ID:
Alternate Tank ID:
Installation Date:
Tank Status:

Tulalip

10

4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Confirmed Release
2005-09-19 00:00:00
2008-10-21 00:00:00
Tulalip

10

4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Cleanup Completed
1997-10-20 00:00:00
1997-10-20 00:00:00
Tulalip

10

4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
Cleanup Initiated
1996-02-16 00:00:00
1997-10-20 00:00:00
Tulalip

10
4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
5

6

11/1/1995

Currently In Use
Petroleum : Gasoline
True

Convenience Retailers, LLC
48.052309999999999
122.18617999999999

10

4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
4

5

11/1/1995

Currently In Use

1004795016
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued)

Content:

Federally Regulated:
Owner Name:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Tank ID:
Alternate Tank ID:
Installation Date:
Tank Status:
Content:
Federally Regulated:
Owner Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Tank ID:
Alternate Tank ID:
Installation Date:
Tank Status:
Content:
Federally Regulated:
Owner Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Region:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Tank ID:
Alternate Tank ID:
Installation Date:
Tank Status:
Content:
Federally Regulated:
Owner Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

ALLSITES:
Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Petroleum : Gasoline

True

Convenience Retailers, LLC
48.052309999999999
122.18617999999999

10

4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
3

4

1/1/1972

Permanently Out of Use
Petroleum : Used Oil
True

Convenience Retailers, LLC
48.052309999999999
122.18617999999999

10

4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
2

2

1/1/1972

Permanently Out of Use
Petroleum : Gasoline
True

Convenience Retailers, LLC
48.052309999999999
122.18617999999999

10

4240008

MARINE DRIVE 76

3323 MARINE DR. NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
1

1

1/1/1972

Permanently Out of Use
Petroleum : Gasoline
True

Convenience Retailers, LLC
48.052309999999999
122.18617999999999

CONOCOPHILLIPS CORP FACILITY 256357
53941812

112356
|

1004795016
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued) 1004795016
Interaction 2: UST
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS ERTS:

Facility Site ID:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Program Name:
Incident ID:

ConocoPhillips Corp Facility 256357

HIST 8396
1972-01-01 00:00:00

Underground Storage Tank

48.052187983000003
-122.18604539899999

50473

|

TIER2

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAR000004549
1997-01-01 00:00:00

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl

48.052187983000003
-122.18604539899999

50472

|

HWG

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WARO000004549
1995-08-18 00:00:00

Hazardous Waste Generator

48.052187983000003
-122.18604539899999

50474

|

HWOTHER
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAR000004549
2004-12-31 00:00:00

Haz Waste Management Acti

48.052187983000003
-122.18604539899999

Not reported

UNION 76 STATION
3323 MARINE DR
MARYSVILLE, WA
Toxics Cleanup
550650
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued)

Incident Status: Historic
Incident Date: Not reported
Initial Report Activity Name: Other

Initial Report Cause Category: Equipment failure
Initial Report Cause Name: Unknown
Initial Report Medium Name: Soil

Initial Report Medium Category: Ground

Initial Report Source Name: Undetermined
Initial Report Source Category: Historical
Initial Report Substance Name: Other

Initial Report Substance Category: Qil

Initial Report Substance Quantity: Not reported
Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party First Name: KIPP
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name: ECKERT

1004795016

Potentially Responsible Party Organization:ConocoPhillips Corporation

External Reference Number: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

20060823

CONOCOPHILLIPS 25635731157

3323 MARINE DR NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
WARO000004549

MARINA TISHKOVA

600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD,
HOUSTON, TX 77079
281-293-4335

Not reported

MARINA.A. TISHKOVA@CONOCOPHILLIPS.COM
Not reported

10

Private

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WA

NWRO

600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, WA 77079
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Private

EASTERBROOK, GENE
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued)

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Private

Not reported

Not reported

3323 MARINE DR NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
000-000-0000

1004795016

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180507
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

TOSCO CORPORATION SITE 25635731157
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:

1004795016

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

PETERSON, JOHN
Private

Not reported

Not reported

13416 KENWANDA DR
SNOHOMISH, WA 98296
360-668-6826

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

PETERSON, JOHN
Private

Not reported

Not reported

13416 KENWANDA DR
SNOHOMISH, WA 98296
360-668-6826

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
EASTERBROOK, GENE
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 74TH NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-4567

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TOSCO CORPORATION SITE 25635731157
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3323 MARINE DR NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
EASTERBROOK, GENE
Private

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

1004795016

5407 74TH NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-4567

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TOSCO CORPORATION SITE 25635731157
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3323 MARINE DR NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

TOSCO CORPORATION SITE 25635731157
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3323 MARINE DR NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
EASTERBROOK, GENE
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 74TH NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-4567

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TOSCO CORPORATION SITE 25635731157
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3323 MARINE DR NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued) 1004795016
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20041231

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported

600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, TX 77079
281-293-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Private

20041231

Not reported

600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, TX 77079
281-293-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
EASTERBROOK, GENE
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 74TH NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-4567

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TOSCO CORPORATION SITE 25635731157
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3323 MARINE DR NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

PETERSON, JOHN
Private

Not reported

Not reported

13416 KENWANDA DR
SNOHOMISH, WA 98296
360-668-6826

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued) 1004795016
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: EASTERBROOK, GENE
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

Not reported

5407 74TH NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-4567

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
EASTERBROOK, GENE
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5407 74TH NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
360-659-4567

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TOSCO CORPORATION SITE 25635731157
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3323 MARINE DR NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

TOSCO CORPORATION SITE 25635731157
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3323 MARINE DR NE
MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

PETERSON, JOHN
Private

Not reported

Not reported

13416 KENWANDA DR
SNOHOMISH, WA 98296
360-668-6826

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARINE DRIVE 76 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date